FIIWEI'MHIE

StairGlimbing Ilamlﬂ'm:lfs

OPERATING

4
SN

MANUAL

S02-040.01

For Serial Numbers 34000 and higher.



wnnwnY 7171 PowerMate®

D' 2"y pPIn
' -1 p'in

10T e e MNTX QT
10 s PowerMate -n 2k
10 e e NIMNX 2ANd1 NI7YUN DIvN
108 e 'wOnn N7wen? nnin 1

nin'va-2 pn

2.0 e D120 D'anonn D'OAa Do
202 e NIN'LA NIPATAY NAIN DIPM
2.0 s NIN'vA NIKIN
2.0 e nIN'vaN NIP'O
2.0 e N2'0% nintoba
2. 08 e N1'yLI NIN'VA
2.0 nyiN2 Nnin'va
2 07 s n7710 nin'da
2,08 e n7710n N1'woY NNt NNXKIIN

nixIN-3 7'n

301 e, M-Series PowerMate-%? nmayon nix1in
3.0 s nonyvin NIXIIN
3.0 s 2017 NIXIN
304 s NIANTNA 0I19'V
305 N77102 719'001 I0NKN 170N
3.06 .o, M-Series PowerMate 71yon% n'son n's'v

M-Series PowerMate 'maT pan1 ndn-4 7n

40T e e Model M-1 nowosm naixn
403 e Model M-2B DaT nwasin naixn
405 e, Model M-2C DpaT nuwsin maixn
R M-1, M-2B 71" 12 717on
408 . e M-2C 7"72m aia 717on
400 e n'mYa N>y
S O -q'N YN awn

apItTRn - 5 pin

D 0T e IN'Y MY 75 NNX PITNN
5.03 s e ™MD NN 2100 7T 70N
5.04 Lo MITON D"IXN ND7NNENNoN

5.05. .. it eeieeie e e MDD AN (AN D900
5.06 ... eiies eeeeiie e e e DY'N7N AT NIDTNN

507 e e, M-Series 'maT 7w niixIn 775n
B 07 s NI'DI7N NIYIXY NIPNN
5.08 e M-Series 'maT? vI'n D'wWAN
509 i npnin 07710 oy M-Series 'aT? vI'n o'wAN

n'voN- 6 PN

B.07 e M-Series maT? D'vON
B.02 L e V"o T'710 12
B.03 e s n7710 '01oN

DTAN MPNA-7 D
70T s a2 7710 [VON DAENN

702 s 7172 72272 QoIn Mmapnn
708 e e 2272 ma mpnn
T.04 e e 7?10 N2 Mpnn
700 e I DT NN

DTAN-8 719

< 00 DTN
< 0 S NIMNN
800 e e NIN'RNN DINXN
B.06 o e mi piTnn 77 PN 01002h Rev. D2

Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwny 111710 PowerMate®

DNTN A

NIN'VAN 'PINI NIXIINA ' 7V K7W ATIAVI NI'Y N
qQXI NI'¥ NIY'Y97 DNA7 0717V AT TN
InNY

INI7?TN2 wNNUN? 1" TNn DX XN

'wONN 71y9N2 XAl NIRN Jnoin 7'yon ;N
.12 Ynnwa'? 'xwN

7w nnroxnnl NI7NWA 7D Man% 21'n XN IR
nNIvA nTIAY N'vani PowerMate -n 2'wdn
JIN7xIni

T NIMWOKN |IN'R NINITO
Wwpnn7L P INTERNATIONAL INC.,
N90n7
1-800-697-6283

PN 01010h Rev.D2
1 01 Eng. 12/ 18/ 1e2v



wnnwn? 7117 PowerMate®

PowerMate
M a naT10 'NaT

NIV NNWNY? NIYNYWNN NIYam NIT Ni7ay on PowerMate® n mwon 9w M n maT
,A07N PN971 0'MYN7 ,NIANTA TINAI N7VYNA [YUN 11ayn? 72100 KIN .NRIY NNIXN2 T2 iKY v
Y NVWN NIXNY? YWOKRN .QonyN '9'xn IX

STIYN T2V NIYYANN [YOnn 7w nimnn 73 .90 [Ny Dk XN [1onn

N> DI7'n DY DIYVN NNAVAY TNI'NA 0112INN PowerMate® n m'won 7w M maT
Jyonn n72'7 nix7nn n720%7 ont'nn . 0IW TaR

NIMNX DIYAIL N7ap

7T) ANK WI9'NA 1'WINN DX Il NNo, 7K van PowerMate®  -n v'wonwd
DIYN .NI7YUNN N727 09102 D29 73 7W NN'WA PN IXD DT 00N 0'7'7NI
Service v wpn _www.powermate.info " nxa MwWOKR NIMNXN N7WON7 17 1'wonn
.Send Now yn7 pn 2nX71 niMnxn N7y9n7 wATIn 09100 NX X7

D'797NN DN *7a7 |PNn
niix1 2
n7710 jyun

"A'XOIN TI'Y

NWn N'2un nd>y

2272 Mixyn

NATN NDINN

219> DN AN

n'an an

XN IX 2NN NoNYN wan
D'0197 DTANN T 'Y

TN DIYIY NN MIY NNIXAE NNNXK NN0NY7 0T T2 win'wn Innntx
n'yaosnY D27 n'IYYI N1d0 nIinn

L P INTERNATIONAL INC.

P.O. Box 696, 151 Savannah Oaks Drive
Brantford, Ontario, Canada N3T 5P9

TEL: (519) 759-3292 FAX: (519) 759-3298

1-800-697-6283

PN 01091h Rev.D2
1 02 Eng. 12/ 18/ 162\/



wnnwn? 7171 PowerMate®

2'vyon no1T1n

T2 790N *T' 7V DAl XN T 2V DA 10121 17T2) PowerMate® i won%w M -n maT
[21M1 IXI7N2 20M , 7900 T 7V 10N TI'NN .21IV9NN NID'R IR QXY NID'R DX N'0ANY
Uimwy

930 Ty 11wnY Ty Dwin'wal 0vivona o'tnim PowerMate® n nrwon Yw M -n maT
0N D'YNT 71V9N1 NIN'0A 'XWI12 0''WYN D'INA'XI N'OUX'N NT'A7 , 17X niaron 72110101
.'wOon1a win'win 1197 Nain

X 7'yonn ,01Im'Rn 17nna

D'N2N DNATY DX VXA 'K TnY

QX imn nonynn NIRINM wnnwnt? 7'
J'7750 NINtVAN NIKIN NK APV

Z1T'NN NIYIXY 0'02 7W DIZ'MN DX [11D7 21T DIVIX)
JIT'NN NI DX NNYT? 7T0%, 0'RNNY
MIN'WA K7 [NWI NIYIXIN DX 791771 |ONKY

JYONN DX AINKT? NIVNYT 1D 072720 IR DNYT .NIVY NIY'N
.0'72720 7V [yunin NX 2x"71 0pnY
.N9XN 72y 0'71wON qipy V1YY
.N22IN 2¥N7 [yonn DX Y'TNNY

.NATNN 72V NYYN VWL 072720 NN DY .NIAQTN 019'0
DT N NIy
JITN 7V Q%' DIpPNna NNRYIEIXYY?
.DMX NINIEN2 'Yl win'y

NONYN '9'¥N IX 02D PN971 0'NYN7 .09 NoNyin
.DXI P9I 0MynY

0o 7'yvon ny NIIX2 NTIAY .0'7'Von v

1.03 N2



wnnwn? 31172 PowerMate®

N1D0% D'In'ol 0'7no

'TN2 NIATX NI7'A2l NIN'02 'WAYX ,0'1'¥A 07102 D'YNNYN PowerMate® —xina
nrynwn 2% 1Y PowerMate®  vina n'wnnwnin Yy . nxy niTnta v 01 md> wnnwnYy
17X D'10'0

JAYON 'WIR YA9N [M¥N DT 700:  NIN'OA NIATX [IN'O
AVIN XIN DT [IN'0 WNXY7 Y'DINN 'MIN'VA VTN
NINY QX1 NIY'X97 NNWOK YN 17N apyn nNonl

|210Nn a¥n? NnyYNN |'¥xn: N1do W

M7 QR DM N'Ye7 nnat 7219 vyt X7 ox TWX

TINA D100 2¥N7 DNA7 717V:A0TR ﬁ

NN QX IX NN NY'¥97 DNa?7 717y ym" X7 DX "WX

Awx pion nirny 27ww axn? ontnn: nvar [N NINAT

NI IR NI N7 DNaY 717y v X7 ox

ni717y X7w Ni71ys? non"nn It n7'n 1A% o'w | 1'7 )00} '

1912 P17 DNAY

NniN'vaN NN NEIThN

TV .NTIAYN [AT 722 NIAYWNNN NIDMIXNA TAIY XIN N2 D200 NIN'VA DA 11D YNNWNAN NNV
' .N1N2IN NIN'VA NIRIINE YT 7907 T 1NYA7 02N IXIMN 7Y DINTRN "MOo ,NTIavn 9io
DINA7 0717y DAY (110N D'0'MN 171 "IN WNNWA7 X7 .0M1 [1I20 DY NINTRN N'IN DX NI7Y
LP  mann wida? [N nintva "o . Nno'n IX 1 7Y nTNa DIinn DX 97007 ' nrimy pn
1-800-697-Mate. 11970 0"n niniZ7? nn'w International Inc.

2.01 I



wnnwnY 11171 PowerMate®

DN A

SN

NniNn'van nlp:rm'1 nln DI.‘!'Y.I
Standard M-1/M-2B/M-2C PowerMate® nitn:

M-1 DaT axm:nvn

PARTS LIST
ITEM[QTY| PART No. DESCRIPTION

1 051590C |DECAL MS DISTRIBUTED BY LP
1 1052620/30/40 [DECAL MS MAINTENANCE M-1/M-2B/M-2C
1 051630A [DECAL MS CHARGER PLUG
1 051640/ [DECAL MS LOAD DOWN M-1/

052660/ M-2B/

051640 M-2C
1 051650/  [DECAL MS LOAD UP M-1/

052650/ M-2B/

051650 M-2C
1 057160A  |DECAL - FAULT ALERTS
1 057200 DECAL - SAFETY INSTRUCTION MS
1 057010A  |CAUTION DECAL - AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL
1 057080A  |WARNING DECAL - MOVING PARTS Small
1 057050A  |WARNING DECAL - KEEP OFF
1 057040A  |DANGER DECAL - EXPLOSIVE ENVIRONMENT
2 057030A [DANGER DECAL - ELECTRICAL SHOCK
2 057110A  |WARNING DECAL-ROTATING SHAFT/HAIR Large
1 057170A  |DECAL - FUSE 10 AMPS
2 057140A  |WARNING LABEL CRUSH FOOT PICTOGRAM
1 057020A  |DANGER DECAL - CRUSH HAZARD FOOT
1 057090A  [WARNING DECAL - PINCH POINT HAZARD
1 057150A  |DECAL - CIRCUIT BREAKER PRESS OFF

2.02

PN 01003h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/12




wnnwnY 71711 PowerMate®

NIN'VA NIPATNY? NAIN DIF'N
nY%10 ann *2ya M-1/M-2B/M-2C PowerMate® maTh

M.-1-n DaAT a¥IN NN

PARTS LIST

QTY | PART No. DESCRIPTION

052620/30/40 |DECAL MS MAINTENANCE M-1/M-2B/M-2C

051630 |DECAL MS CHARGER PLUG

RN RN PEEN

‘J 051640/ |DECAL MS LOAD DOWN M-1/

g 052660/ M-2B/

E: 051640 M-2C

& 1 051650/ |DECAL MS LOAD UP M-1/

g 052650/ M-2B/
051650 M-2C

057040A [DANGER LABEL EXPLOSIVE ENV.

057030A [DANGER DECAL - ELECTRICAL SHOCK

057020A [DANGER DECAL - CRUSH HAZARD FOOT

057060A [WARNING DECAL - MOVING PARTS Large

057070A  [WARNING DECAL - SCREW GUARD

NN

057050A [WARNING DECAL - KEEP OFF

057090A [WARNING LABEL PINCH POINT

057140A  [WARNING LABEL CRUSH HAZARD

057160A [DECAL - FAULT ALERTS

057170A [DECAL - FUSE 10 AMPS

055860 DECAL - CE MARK APPROVAL

057180A [DECAL - ROTARY SWITCH

057200 |DECAL - SAFETY INSTRUCTION MS

057210A [DECAL - DATE OF MANUFACTURE

RS\ [N\ [N\ [UE G K\ K N U N Y NG J [RSENY JUUSE Ny [ Ny UL Ny QLN |\ ) RN

057150A [DECAL - CIRCUIT BREAKER PRESS OFF

PN 01004h Rev.D2
203 Eng. 12/ 18/ 162V



wnnwny 1 1nPowerMate®

NIN'LV] 'YXNX
(dan)3T™n X X

J7w PowerMate®n 1'wona wnnwn nwmw 197 Ninfoani 21ysnn NIKIIN 75 DK X
UNNYN7? 11N ININND 11X 1'WON wnnwn

DNV XTIN .'T'NY UIN'Y 7722 Y1'wonn 7 DiN'uani 721ysnan NIXIIN 70 DX Ny
.07 DR}

NIN'VANI 71IV9NN NIXKIINA NNNTRN 727 27 v
NIN'VAI NPTAX ,7IVON ,MPNNN NIXKIIN 7D 197 wynnwnl Ay

A'wona wnnwn? ' PowerMate® vwon Yy nwikn nawon 7277 2vn '1'yon
.N2'N2AI 720N ,nMIRN 21727 NdMY nwonn

TN DR 7V9NY7 qnom X71 X' X7 DTR7 YWUKT7 'R D'1YY

2'WONN 7w 0720 0'O'70NA1 0712002 X7 NI X 7'yon

ANKY? 71 'wnn? n71Yon DX 7TNY 2'wonin v, NIN'UAY7 Yana 790 7Y ya Uy yana
JINT DIWONN NIN'0IAN 'KINY

nIXIIN DY NN . PowerMate®-n Tirva iminim amwi NPITNNY 'KINKN KN '7'yonn
NWYIY AT 75 O'¥IN) NP"191 nonyn , NVYWI D'YPN ,NPITNN *7120N , NIN'VAN D'70NI
A'YON vin'y

NInY? NIy ') - PowerMate® n Ty 1'won R 2u9nY7 1Y i aikn 0T P 3NATR
STIY [ TAIR QNI 772 02 IND D'INXRY? X 7'yon7 nnimn Niy'yo nNa? 217y ot

1IN0 Qa0 7w ANKR 270 701 NIYayx , 0NN 0T, 'Y 7Y My nintua 7yl wal
7'aY1 NOMYN 'UPNI NPT T WNNWN DTV IR 0'Y) D700 NonyNn NN
S21YONI [INNN

NY'ON 7ua NiFn7 2rni (0"9pPWN 72 IR DY)NAIV TR NYMY 7V NN 2rn '7'yon
NIV N'ANN

INU'™7WA IX INTIAY WYWID2A VIAOY 2175w 'MIX™MA 2Ax¥Nn 701 yowin Nirn? X7 '7"oynn 7y
Yona

2V y'owun? ni77yn NISINN N7'01 T IX 7IND7X NYSWNI TN 'WONN NIX 79NY7 'R
S2'Yonn U Ny TR 717'w IR DIrToN 1M1

PowerMate n Tr'yal 2'wona win'win i NINW7? I 7087 'R
.PowerMate n T1"'va win'w nya 11y an

MY NN IX Pnwn? PowerMate n Ti'va wnnwin? 'R
.PowerMate n nT'n' 7y 2077 X7 D21y71 0'wIX DN IR

TVIM RID 1R win'y? g1 abuse N 'wona wnnwn ,'wona 77unn? 'k

PN 01011h Rev.D2
2.04 Eng.12/18/$\2/



wnnwny 7170 PowerMate®

NniN'va NIE'S

217V D T R LDTNIR 21T W ypn 17 nwyl DX PowerMate™ TI'ya wnnwn? '8 :nnnTX
| 171 |
.0'"N | TAIX? QX WD | TAIX , P71 ,NV'XD7 DINA7 717VW,'1'XY 7WD7 DINAa?

YINn'ynvy N'0aNY7 "1 wIin'y 197 (APIThNN 2191 nanIn) PowerMate® n'won nx pIman
JIRID DFTRPONNI D'NVAIRN 1'WINN 2 79w RTI7 W' .Mna? 'mintva 't i

[12'0N NX 7*Tan7 D217V 1T 0219 XN T 7Y IX7n1In X7 AWK DTN IR NI9S0IN] UNNWN'? 'R
.0'vaon7 nNa7 pnY

N2 DY 1'WOINY NIYIXY QOIN N'wON7 DmxNimn PowerMate® mraxa 71X Wnnwin
.N1'Y0 T2 DY 'WONY TN QOINIL,N'WLY

winwy pini ivo PowerMate® n v'won K

n2'A0n NiN'va

[2'N D'YITI DINK NNV 'WXAN IR D270 *Y72W ,NINTR 'Y ,0mionn 1A% 'y
L2200 D710 nivann 1'o oY

AINK [YONN N2 DT TV [YONN NNNN Yaan n71y9 N'ON W2an . NTIAY DX 1N
NQIA ,NISIOY NII'O , NMPNN DA, TN DINN DX ,NIN7TN 2NN DX 217 71907

7w Y701nn 19001 Wnnwn TN .ANITA RXIDINIM9N 0T DX AWN ,NNIM7wI naTn
Jyon 707 n*7'vonn

vinn .PowerMate® n 2'won n¥IN INIXY NVWA NIX N0 .NTIAWN MK DX 71T
D771 "' 701 yann .0'717N D'ANTN, NO9XIA NIV, NN, NYR Ve ,N719nn
217V0 'XAN 7D NIOXT7I NAWNYT W .0V DL D0 YR L0270 Vi 1nD NIDISYWNI
YIdN N7 IR D97 72n7 v PowerMate® n 2'won 7y nu'7w TIA'RY DNy

IN D'71WDNN N PowerMate®n 1'won nx 17m na nadmnn NTAY IXTIH
DTN N9 NI'NIN [NMY IIX'N NDIN] WNANWNYT W' NIXY 'K DX .01V X7 D'WINN
"7NN2 0NIYN K7W 0'WIR IR D'71WONN TN DR IXN

D'TAY N7V YEn Y .nanY DIRY Vi ‘o PowerMate® n vwon nx opnY 'R
.0\7'vonn 7pwn nxi PowerMate® n 2'won Ypwn Nk nkY n7aioni Nty nirnY
IX D'0'MYN TUNXD .21071]1 NONYNN 'TAIRI NONYNN '9'X¥1 NX{7, NIAYTAN 2¥N NX 71T

21271 N'YNN MDY ATITNY 012 NI W' ,2071 D19

D'7'VN IX D'Y'N¥9 , D'P'7T D'TX QUKD 1120 NLYA PowerMate® n T'va wnnwny I'N
77 PANY TR I YAX 777N, MY 0'02 7V YaX n NRXIND RXNN7 DMWY IX D'
NYN'N7 wy

2.05 By



wnnwnY 1171 PowerMate®

n1'YyLO NiN*0a

1wn? ' .PowerMate® n v'won 7w nipnnl N7 AN AWK [Yon DNnY 'R 127 DY
NTI?7 T3 NI71>'N N7202 WNNWN .'wOoNnY TN [yon 75 7¢ 0 TadN 170 DRI 7pwnin DX
79 NN 7Pwnn T 7Y N722am Nrn 2wy N75'0.'wonn NI NdVynNa X¥N [yunny
Svonn 7w NT'on INT1D'7 Nayn KN 77wn oy 1'winn DX 72WonY 'K .(0Y)7'vonin

WXNAN 7 IN D'72N , NIRIYAYL WIN'Y T 7Y TI'vD 79 AR'wIN D7D DX 7'Tan7 nioaY? 'R
JI21 DRI N7y, NMdN 7y 7pwn NIvaX? 12 D'YNNYNY 1NX

[TINA QXN NYXANNN ATIAY .INN2YN 197 1IN X7 [yon 7v miry 72v 0'2nn? '1'vonn v
D7) D'77wUN DY |IN'NI1'01 WIDN7 D'DMIX D'WTN 0'7'WON NP NNV X1 NI D77 XD
NI7YN7 'Y QNI DT NIRYAYT D'ATPNNY 197 yXinn N T2 ™0 oy 2" 113 57 v anre
TEXNW RTH? "TD N0M7WUN 'WUPNnd WNNWN NN DT 12YNn N20N [YOnn DX TN IX
Inain XN MR TR NN 1avin XY

jyonn NTIRT7 DN NTYIY 07D IND D'NNIYN n'p‘m 'R, 'IKQD TINX ,VIAO N7 JYyonnv XTI
Jyonnn D'RXI'N (D"\YJOYJ IYJD) 01N O'¥9N IR

DX PITAN TN .NIVIXA 7D YianY 1 0+Tn nixpn PowerMate® n nivixa 7y jan
JINYD TRONN NIVIXIN N7 [12NW XTI . WIN'WN 1197 NIYIXIN

DY 77N 70 I . yunn 7Y Nt IX NONYN 1971 ,WIN'Un N7'NN2 [VUNn NIVAX DX XTI
JINOD DPINN NN

1¥N1 wonn WWRD PowerMate®n 1'wan 7y [yunn Nivixan DX 1NN IR 071vY
X7 DTN IRWI Q'Y NVWN] D'TNRKY X7 072720 DX JINKY? 719" 1'wonn.(2nm)nino
.Jonyin

29 DUTTYN NIYIAAY YiNn 19¢ 27200 Y jyon oy PowerMate® i v'won nx ivoY 'R
2'wONn a7

nyina nin'vua

TI'Y7 DNA7 NI717VN NN NNN2 NIETN NIMSN Yann TI'Y DNAYn WK A% oY
N 1'wHNY NLAIRN NIFAY Y YNAY AT 2197 PowerMate® n 1'wonti
S219" X7 [yonnw X nn 7y PowerMate®

X7 ,NINLAIXA NIVIRN NIVIXIY KT , ONYIN [VUN K77 1'WDINN NX D'VIN TYUNRD
'YIN P7N2 NIVIXIN 120N X7 07175 1'wONa Ny viane T NIRT ,NIDI9INN
. PowerMate®n

TX 700 I NLVNT7N 2YNN Y9N 'RY, V1 ANX 'R DYRND [ 72y Tnn A owh o
wNNUN? W' NIKNY 7'Wonn N2 'R IR yonnl PowerMate® n won Yv
IXN DTN )TN DY71W0N 10! IX [1H1D'Y NDIND 011 DTR]

2.06 N2



wnnwn? 31171 PowerMate®

Jwna YN NIN'O2

INTIAY DX XY ,)7W 1'WONA TRpoNn K7 I MMNNYN 1) YNl TR DY 7y iny
197 17N TN, [NTNA I 19NN DFTYIX TWKRD .A¥NN DX [7N71 7907 noinn nizn? naol
N1 UNNYNl NNTRN DY (720)M120 [An2 Wnnwn? ,1120\NN9 ,0MIN9%] WNNWNl 1'wonn
TANYI NI X7 NN INT? onvini Ivu PowerMate® ~'won Awoxn 7x ixvnd
072720 NX QINTN T'AN, [yun K77 NnaTn Tima PowerMate® 1'won o' WD N0
..NN2N NANTN7 DNONIN 1197 NANTN? Tyan

.0Nym X7 1'winn UKD 1'WINN 7Y '"MTEN WIaoN DX 9INTY? 'R

n7710 nin'vA

NN 7y .nNmn D% 0Nt oUIvyw 0UNI9Ial 09 |i7aN-|n'n '1a n'7'n 17 NY710
T2 n'%210 DY NTIAYA DR NINTVA 'WXNKRYT 27 0'W .NY'YONI N1d0N yin'n?

D" TN 7V DNANY D'A'RNN D'TAQ WA .01 AN IXK NOPYN IXK NN'PN AN 'SpPWN wah 0

D' MIA 12'0l NI9Od WAY .qianl

N77107 0NA7 7179 0T 02T ,NINIXD IK WK, NIMA'0 07 TAY M 100 yn 017 'R
IN NIXIXTI 7D DY 77100 'TT¥2 Yaon X .n77100 0 PINY ANXN DNIpNn Iy .yxIsnn?
SR MIRN NTIAYN MTRY XTI NINIXAT7 DNA7 1YYn 1'won

D'V'YDNI DAIYY ,NIYAL 100 .NISIYN DT OV N7710N '9101 1WA N'INT 12 NYa7 'R

IX NI7NUNNNY7 DNA7 N717Y 0'0'WONIY NdNAN .NI7710N DY TA1Y 710 AIWRD DONIYN
.N7710N '910N DY yan? ny'ana NI

78 D717 077100 7y DMiann yix'aa nwn *m X7 0170 I NIpnn Y701 PO X UYnnwn
..n77100 7Y DT 9 Ik 0PN NN

q*72nn7 11X .01oRN alonn [0 L P International mxima o'wnnwn [na ni?710nw 9912
"y NI 71017 W, DXINND 97TY 'MN91A NN W AT .09 T N7annl nT'na n'77100 NN
7¢ DIPNa .NNIOX 1771010 DIV'RN NIOI NX Y'0NY7 'R 071YY .1'7Y N*NWT7 NTI0 ND'OW
U' MNNNYNY T2 NO'RY 7W NIjN2 ' T'Na KON NIXYYI D' DIZNN DX QI0Y7 W' NIRN
JNI9T 719'07 NNOY

SORN XN DD, 0'RY7T, 09 DNNIN Oy NIP7I00 DR [0OK7 X7 D'71YY

DXPI DR, NIPONN 1910 NIY7I0N 7V |an

JM'RI NI NIRIIN K77 077100 12N DR (D7 IX NYINN 7201 wnnwin ,'von? 'R
.0 77 9w DT AW NI77100 DR NN o

N1ANT TIWNN W NIRITAN NIXKIINN '97 [NN 0907 W' .NIvnivn NI7710 DNy'?1 1ax? '8
.n1on

PN 01014h Rev.D2
207 Eng.12/18/182V



wnnwn? 7771 PowerMate®

NYyovA7 NIN'VA NIXIIN

n'7'710 [yon
2y ,n77100 [yun 7y NIN'VAN 'WAT DRI NIRIINN 72 IR RKNP7 W' ,057100 [yuNnd win'yn 197
.N77102 wnnwnn 1x¥mn 7v1 n7710n

2V9N .MIWD 17Y wIN'Y 12 WY DTN [DIoN NIFNYT 1YY Ynun TIYY :N1D0
7w pyn YT DY DIYYY TAN DDNYY T 7Y 0DANIN DN'YONNIENT XN
NY'Y97 DNA7 2170 DT 7Y DT9PN 'R XN 7W NINTVAN NIRINTEIXMD DIRIIN
Jmn

NINY IND NI'N7 2N 077100 [yon — WX IX N'ID , NIZAWNNNY [12'0 © N0

N2'0 75N DIAD IX 9NY VNP 17 YN VIN DX [VUN2 YNNYNY? |'X .i7910
UNNWNY7 'K .]VONN DY IV'ANY D'YRY IR D'OIN [7N7 IR %97, 97007 'K .DNNX
I'N ,X'NY N2'0 75N [yunin '10'D NX NINS7 'K .17 DAY P11 75 7w npna [yuna
1197 NIYL N7710N1 N2aINN [YUNNY NIV N'NN T'AN .0'YNY 077N 75 oW
ApImn

NIR'X'7 PR O'RNN DT VPN RN ' YIwa TIXn yvan 7nwn? 1iarnn 720
IN0IN 'RMWN 7Y 71 Vi Vet 7250 IR QN7 D701 'R DX g
2'YONN NIAN 7Y NNVNN DX QY7 NOIN 7R .O'RN'Y YPN7 Ypnin DX 9'*7NnY7
BVTaBYTiUx,

Jyonn 7 NT7 NIN97 D'RNN RNTY 7201 WnNNwnh W' 1IN 72101 win'wa
XTIE.0TNN 72V AN onnNne 0217 [yonnn NIt 1ini nNn? oanmn 01710
YN IR DIA9 12'K XINYI [YUNN 7W 1D 21" T2 RIN IRAN 7200 79 ypnng

2'WON N1 IXK 71WdN 1IN X7 DNY D [Yunn 720 NI [yonn NX 07N A% D'y
TRV AN IR 17V 1T K7W D [Yunn Y mwnin vin DR YTON .DIN'N

2V Amwn 'A%y, DW2a Id DFTAIY 0N IR NI2'0IN [Yonn 7y an .0'onn
[YON7 AWOXN X .'1DI NIr0ANK ,0N1D , NIRPWNA 1D D771 NNIPANA 21NN [yonn
JD71%7w IR 0TIy 0' IN2 NINY [yonn 7w mwunn uinY Ix

NI7y2 UTNN N1'WO7 NNWOK NI7yal NP NI7710 211X 'Yon? v 1A% Inw
X7 IN NINIA9 , ANX NNN NI7Y2 NINNKR NI7710 .[yunn 7y 09Ty NT7 OXIN NNN
.0'7'W1 072 IR NNWT21 D907 NI71I7Y IR NIRTRINN

. PowerMate mxin nx j'von? 7'awa 37 poiow jyona 11 X wnnwn 1A% ow
n77100 niravip 190 150 otam L P International 1 7y 17910w n1yunn

IN X710 N [0 12'R [YOUND NIRT NINNY [yOn7? MYOK 711 7'2ann 12T .an' oni

N 'YWONN NN'Y NIYLVINN N77101 IR 1AW 11X'N 0NN ARXIND XY D' 0Niyn
JIMMMY DT T 7Y aian nirn'? virnn 7y .PowerMate

PN 01015h Rev.D2
208 EngA12/18/(13§



wnnwn? 71171 PowerMate®

quna NYLN7 NIN'VA NIXIN

yon? 7ainn KN x> PowerMate®n 1'won nx von 'x 127 nrwh
JDI7UNNN7 NI NIRYT? DNA7 7217V 0T DY .0D'IRN 072D IR ‘Mun 'ypy 7V ANt onity Ix'Y? 's
JONK T2 1T IR 7910 ,0PTh Do 7221 NN (yonn NR 7von'Y 'R

NPITNN N71Y9 75 12 D'y¥any 197 nwnnn [yunn NX M7 ¢', mwun ndn% n120 yin?7 *ma
IR

.0INN X7 YypNn ND'wna 7awnnn 71) NX M
JI2100 DT 70wN7 2'WONn NIa'N 0V 70YNnY |'R

YIN'WA X7 KINWD [YONN DX M)

BATTERY CHARGER
PN 400210

V-12 2317 |yun

20570 12X |2 121 K7 01I'NN ARXIND 2017 DN 2T 7V [AN7 721010 X7 2017 [yunn :nnTR
701 Ty [yon7 vI'NNY XTI? YNNYNN 7Y .1372 01I'N7 0'YaIN DNK D79 IR [yunY
22017 "wn 1IN 737 D'WNTA NINTVAN 'WYNAKRI 'WAT 7211 2010 VI'N 7Y 0'0TIVON

IN-VEHICLE REMOTE
BATTERY CHARGER
PN 400216

2.09 ST



wnnwn? 1171 PowerMate®

PowerMate 'w M a 'maT1h nayun niXdIn

Battery Box

Small Tang Terminal
Center Prong

Small Slot Terminal Large Tang

Terminal

Center Hole
Large Slot Terminal

7

TWIST LOCK
PLUG

™

FLANGE TWIST
LOCK RECEPTACLE Breaker Reset Lever

(shown in off position)
Circuit Breaker Button

CIRCUIT BREAKER

JIRIN

vin'y 11 nwyIv 77100 [yon? “nwn nnn poo .1

.N7710Nn NOdIR 7w |17y NXPA DPINAN 7INN 7090 MNNY T 7Y PowerMate® n n1yo nx poon .2
.Inxy 70517 YINn V712 NI'NY )X 70900 7Y 7INNKRD 9N

112'02 7Y 112NN .YIINN NAYINA DRINNN N1'WON Ypw N7 Nan'o n'7'viaa?onian nkonn .3
TIX 12X’ 212717 12NN [YUNNIR7 1ANNNN V0NN LIRITNA 'ONIVIR KIN N1'YON ITNA IV (117 77
JmM'RNNN [yonn nixdn? ontnn .LED nnn 1 7y n1'vun axn

Nd>'wUni 1YW 212'0 TA1 77 212'0 *T 7Y ypwnn [yunn 720 IR pmY7 v ,N1'W0N ITNA DX 7'0907 'O .4
N

- i ®
Wf(l.)lo(%q%rger :Enle\é?rrgg!g .709nN N2 N7 NITH 70900 7w 72INNKRN I NTRN T 7 win'w? utn'? 71 PowerMate™ n .5
thgé %;6 INI7NA [IVO D' 'WONNY N'UANN 2T [ATA 7D N97100 [yun NaINn IRYNY 71D PowerMate®n.nwn

'WON YIN'Y NWYI K7 UKD (917W)120 2¥N2 TN NIFM7 )X 70900 7INNKR 911 NYpn 72 .10 nwva
PowerMate® n

PN 010360 Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12

3.01




wnnwnY 11171 PowerMate®

aonya nixdia M-1 POWERMATE®

M-1

NNIV2 nonyn NI7a
TNX 77von 7awva

¥ 450 | 400 B 450 | 300
(204) |(182) (204) | (136)

@ 450 | 350 @ 400 | 350

(204) |(159) (182) | (159)
400 | 250 i 400 | 250

T (182) | (113) (182) | (113)
STAR EHICLE AND
CLIMBING DOCK LOADING

mﬂ NNV NoNYN NI7IAA

n'7'yon 1YL

4| 1000 | 800 4| 1000 | 600
(454) | (363) 54) |(272)

@ 1000 | 800 @ g50 | 800
(454) | (363) (386) | (363)
650 | 400 ¥ 500 | 400
(295) | (182) T 227) | (182)
STAIR EFICLE AND
CLIMBING DOCK LOADING

12 12, in.
ﬁoo 3oﬂ mm

4 500 450 20

(227) | (204) ‘5;0
a

650 | 450 20

(295) |(204) 45({»0

650 | 400 20
(295) | (182) jo
FLAT SURFACE
MOVING
4] 800 | 750

(363) | (340)

1500 | 1000
(680) | (454)

1000 | 800
(454) | (363)

FLAT SURFACE
MOVING

M-2B

>0 NTI )7 [yonn ¥ 77wnin NDvN INKRY
0"7NN7 *TO VUMD 'VILIYA YNNWN LI7W TaPN

PowerMate n wonm 7w napnw .1
J1'9'¥O0N NNLVNY NN'RNN

T2 D'WITI DY IR TAR 7'vOon DX |2 .2

.(2"2) nN2a% -2 nniva nonyn? niXnn

,DNINN D'7'VON7 D'AYINNA NICNYAN AN'T 2y
7272 1720 NNIn 175 Wnw'h NN 0'olni DN

M-2C

NNV NONYN NI71I0A
TNX 7'von 7ava

3007300 min

NNV NoNVYN NI7IAA
TNX 7'von 7'ava

4 500 | 400 41 450 | 300 41 500 | 450 20 4] 500 | 400 4| 450 | 300 4 500 | 450 20
(227) | (182) (204) |(136) (227) | (204) ?o (227) | (182) (204) | (136) (227) | (204) 70
a3 500 | 350 @ 400 | 350 0 650 | 450 20 D 500 | 350 ® 400 | 350 @ 650 | 450 20
(227) |(159) (182) |(159) (295) |(204) TO (227) [ (159) (182) | (159) (295) | (204) 70
450 | 300 ) 400 | 250 650 | 500 20 450 | 300 @y 400 | 250 650 | 500 20
(204) | (136) "] (182) 1(113) (295) | (227) 5T0 || (204) | (136) [ (182) | (113) (295) | (227) jo
STAIR EHICLE AND FLAT SURFACE STAIR VEHICLE AND FLAT SURFACE
CLIMBING DOCK LOADING MOVING CLIMBING DOCK LOADING MOVING
NNIV] nonyn NI7a NNV NoNVYN NI7IAA
D'7'von Yy D'7'von Yy
1000 | 800 411000 | 600 4] 800 | 750 41 1000 | 700 411000 | 600 41 800 | 750
(454) | (363) (454) [(272) (363) | (340) (454) | (318) (454) |(272) (363) | (340)
1000 | 850 @ 850 | 800 O 1500 | 1000 @ 1000 | 850 @ 550 | s00 @ 1500 |1000
(454) |(386) (386) | (363) (680) [ (454) (454) | (386) (386) |(363) (680) | (454)
750 | 450 @y 500 | 400 1250 |1000 750 | 450 03 500 | 400 1250 |1000
(340) | (204) ' 227) | (182) || (567) |(454) (340) [(204) || 227) | (182) 1| (567) |(454)
STAIR VEHICLE AND FLAT SURFACE STAIR EHICLE AND FLAT SURFACE
CLIMBING DOCK LOADING MOVING CLIMBING DOCK LOADING MOVING
3 02 PN 01031h Rev.D2
. Eng. 12/ 18/ 12




wnnwny 311n PowerMate®

POWERMATE® - a niyon

2017 nonyn

Ay "A"aavinw m> PowerMate® n nx opn .1
7¢ MINKN 2700 I NINKD Donyn hown?
PowerMate® n 7w 0192729 DI7N NI TWKD,20N
.0MNINNN DN WK 1012 VIaoY X

nx niyn'? ' "LOAD DOWN " n9d 7y yn? .2

7NN 207N NOX¥Y NVWN 7V NYWHY 7D 022730
[12'yn DT 1 -0 DX 27w ( HOOK) 11 -n um nx

0191 "B" 2 avmw nd 2570 noxMa (Nn'p DX)

_"A1 n

W | (B

wan N n2vni "LOAD UP" imod 7y yn? .3
ANINQ ANINY 11D NIDNN NOX 7X [YUNN\N1'von
-llCH

N 'WON NO'YN T Y I N Nk Ny 4
N 2070 7¥ 1INRN 27nnn PowerMate®
v DI 732 DpnNnY 1'way 91> PowerMate®
207N NOXNM

07N Np"d

i -n nx "ani ( HOOK) 1 -h vin nx nx TiIn .1
N 2'wON DI T 7Y 1010 NOXNA 1A'V DT
"A1" 21 "C" 2 a¥in¥ in> PowerMate®

N wan nx Jmni “LOAD DOWN™Mno> 7v yn? .2
"B" aviny > AnTxY jyonni PowerMate®

nx Tavni jia'wn nizan (HOOK) n— n nx 1ne .3
qijzr 2¥na PowerMate® n 1won

D'72720 nx 1'an7 7 "LOAD UP" 2no> 7v yn7 .4
XY [annY 721' PowerMate® nw no'x,viz1j77

)Yy

27w D'O%7wIN NO'ANN 7272 nx Nnw ,waT1 0X .5
7> "D" 2 avimw > (HOOK ) 11 -n vin ny
nown 7y N72102 Y071 INK7 [YONN DX ['VUN7
17

PN 01032h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12

3.03



wnnwn? 7171 PowerMate®

PowerMate — n 71uon

niaTn ois'o

niaT™M oIsv'v

11717 nunx PowerMate® ~'won nx nn- .1
AWONY? 1 'oon anp,"R"a wxinnd nawxINn
B' 2 axmw md namin n¥p Naw? b

wan n'nnn %y PowerMate® nx 1110 .2
LOAD " ino> v ynL." A"'a axmw md nonynn
.NYUN DA™MD 72V 0'727a0 nX nivn? ' "DOWN

D

YNNUN ,Ypnn nonynn wan nX n7vn .3

“LOAD 1IM9> 7y yN%. Nd>MN NTI7d 0772 ==
wonni PowerMate® n naon nx nv'w UP”
" C"2avmw nd> 1 N1 7y naonn NX Yl

niaT™m Mina

N7 yonn naon v PowerMate® nnx ywn .4 Mo nimn Axia. PowerMate®h nx on A
niwn7 1 “LOAD DOWN” 2m9> 2y yn'21 nd'n maoni MY NN Y DNam nraan
" D"22xn1 > 3 N7 077N NX LOAD" AIm93 7y yn7 .niaT% yinn [yunn
JVUNI [yONN N0 NX 1'an?i 7 ' 11 "DOWN
JITAN 722 0o0nw TV 41 .3 00N v utn "E' 2 2axinw nd 2 NN Y Nnik

nonynn nuown 7y PowerMate® n nx wn .2
NX1'M'w nn "LOAD UP" n1mo> 7y yn'i
JFUaavmw md 3 i o'naan

T 17¥ 02720 7V PowerMate®n nX [ywn 3
YN71 NIANTA? YINN [YUnn NNaon DX 0Nn?
NX TIIN7 12 "LOAD DOWN" n 1IN 7y
7V nonynn wan N ['vwn?I [yunin n1aon
A

yany Ty 3i- 2 0vTYX 7V ITNEwnn
JITAN N'NNNY

F

PN 01034h Rev.D2
304 Eng. 12/ 18/ 162V




wnnwn? 3171 PowerMate®

NIONXA )'7nNn

[lONKRN D70 DR 0*Y7wN7 VAT TR (D'WTIN 3 D 7yn) 20 N7 wIn'y nwyl X7 TI'Y2 DX
A "LV DTX T 7Y 0'RaN

N'UXRIN NNA0NN DX 7IRN.(]7NINM XKIN DX)Y'7mn 210 79 mTEn [ann DX 1on.1
112N (AN DX 9700 .| TV NRIDNA NY DY 1'7100 210 DX NYU21 DY U AR
OY7mn

(O) "Off" 2¥n? niIN'vaN NX¥1 DAY T 7Y TIYD IR NAWN .2

72NN '[711 W' DI7N2 TI'YD DX [ONR.3

ORI NIYL N771I0nNY D'wTIN 3 7D 714

JAIMminom NN'Y WUR T 7Y 1A TIYN 7Y, Wi TN natnn 119%.5

n'77102 719'0

'O'7N0RIR "2 NN R .ARTAR DWAIT NI'RIENNIOR D' 071 12DC A n'%7710 ndwn
NIX NIN97 NOIN 7X .n%77100 "N 75 17002 NPTRK WAIT I'RY 077100 M2 K¥NIN
1770 ni77210n

NIYL X'NWI N7710N DY 70 DTN T 7Y NNt TIrYD 9w pIxn NIRIEN77100 N
NI7N

2'WUONN 0'011 N7710N NAM 7w MINKN T¥Q XXNIN NIYONT7 [V NP YPw DV TI'Ya
.N77107 'Y aInn Nt ypw

.N7710N ypw? D'RkNNN DT 1IR'N DY 720 DR n977100 [yon?
N172N YPW7 10T 112NN 7w 0% AN, (151 112N NNVANY DR7IVNn ypnni ypwn

.NIYONN '70N2 7'NNn TN n77100 [yun, 1ANNn XINY Yana .n%77107 [yonn NX 1ann
NNI7N NIYO 077100 TWKD |'WUNYT 7'09N |[yonin

3.05 PN 010650 Rov.02



wnnwn 7171 PowerMate®

PowerMate 7w M -n 'naT 21y9n"% n'oon n'9@'v
D"ATh NX DT, PowerMate n v'wona nitpn X977 wim'wn nina'? 2

.0'NXaNn

.XI7A2 NIV N97100 7Y TON .1

M7 NRdN MY DY NIvni R )"7m ann 2 me Tniral Rgtnkn 717 IR Topn1 Ry .2

NIIXA YYINN ATIAYA DAY N9ANN NRINNRA WanwnY 1 avivn PowerMate® n 1y .3
7¢ NTON TN DR KIXNYT X 7'YONn L|TINA DI X¥N1 [YUNN TWURD NI NNIanl N7pn
. 'YONN Dy n71Y9 73 yiIx 1197 1dm X7 [yon

DY NTIAY7 Nayvn 197, o' 182 n "Nt X7 ,0'77 0yuna DN NN 0'wTN DY7'Yon Y 4
NI DT DYvLnNn

2N 022720 AWKRD 21T NIYIXY DR NN R 07ve 5

W' 1'WONN 7V TWKRD 1'7mn AN Y, DINNNNEDII'YN ,0MITRN D'YWIADN DX YIN?7 X7 X7 .6
.Jyon

.NMwna Nivion nooip 7w PowerMate® Awan nx 'ywn? 'k n71vY .7
271N 2127 IR DXRNIM N oniy 20n D XTI .8

( HOOK)) u1-n 21'ona1 97wan ’woww TN - O'PTINN D'ANANI DMIRNY Ny .9
PowerMate®n 1'won 21yona NIt 2y 0T MY DX PTnin.10

NIV 7NN XXN] N1DNN APV NATAN "MINK] 0O'RXYN)] D'227a0 D MY N nyna o019'va. 11
NATAN NXM

N 1'YONY, NIN'UANI NINNAN NIPNT DXNNA ,N'YWONN 7 NIMKRN N721v9n 72awa arrn nr.12
Agreement with L P oy mw 1T nn'w o'¥'7nn X.viIae 0'0a 7y prnint PowerMate®
International. Inc

306 PN 01037h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwnY 11171 PowerMate®

PARTS LIST

PART N

DESCRIPTION

400080

STRAPBAR MS

051310C

BATTERY 12V 32Ah SEALED

306010

BATTERY COVER BOTTOM

306000

BATTERY COVER TOP

051364

CIRCUIT BREAKER 100A

300550B

SCREW ASSEMBLY

305610

DRIVE MOTOR

052810

SOLID STATE CONTROLLER

o|o|~N|o|o|s]wn]= 5

400230

RUBBER GUARD ASSEMBLY

305770

MOTOR GUARD

305771

SPLASH GUARD

307820

AXLE

050060

WASHER 3/4 SAE

301320

WHEEL 8"

050110

COTTER PIN 1/8 x 1 ZINC

101400

BOTTOM FELT

101410

FELT TOP

051330

WHEEL CASTER 3" 4"SWIVEL

305810

DOLLY ATTACHMENT

300010C

INNER FRAME FINAL WELD M-1

300020C

OUTER FRAME FINAL WELD M-1

102320

TOP GUARD M-1

052970

STEEL ROLLER WHEEL

300733

HOOK BAR

051705

FUSE 10 AMP AGC

050210

PUSH BUTTON SWITCH

052690B

FUSE HOLDER

050380

CHARGE RECEPTACLE

301522

BUZZER ASSEMBLY

051425

GASKET - CIRCUIT BREAKER

051311

BATTERY TERMINAL COVER LH MS

051312

BATTERY TERMINAL COVER RH MS

M-1 pa
qQ1'7'n 'P7n NNn'YN
4.01

PN 01050h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12
Sheet 1 of 2




wnnwn? 1171 PowerMate®

PARTS LIST

ITEM|PART No. DESCRIPTION

1 302470 |TOP GUARD M-2B PF

300550C |SCREW ASSEMBLY M-1, M-2B

305610D [IMOTOR ASSEMBLY M-SERIES

400230 |BOTTOM RUBBER GUARD

305771 |SPLASH GUARD MS PF

052810 [SOLID STATE CONTROLLER

2
3
4
5 305770 [MOTOR GUARD
6
7
8

301522 |BUZZER ASSEMBLY

9 [300800C MOTOR SUPPORT

10 | 051705 |FUSE 10 AMP AGC

11 | 050210 |SWITCH PUSH BUTTON

12 | 052690B |FUSE HOLDER

13 | 050380 |CHARGER RECEPTACLE

14 | 307820 |BOTTOM WHEEL AXLE

15 | 050060 |WASHER 3/4 SAE

16 | 301320 |WHEEL 8"

17 | 050110 |COTTERPIN

18 | 101960 |BOTTOM FELT

19 | 101410 |TOP FELT

20 | 051330 [WHEEL CASTER

21 | 305810 [DOLLY ATTACHMENT

22 | 300110B [INNER FRAME FINAL M-2B

23 | 300120C [OUTER FRAME FINAL M-2B

24 | 052970 [STEEL ROLLER WHEEL

25 | 300733 [HOOK BAR SUB-ASSEMBLY

26 | 302520 [SCREW GUARD M-2B PF

27 | 302540 [SWITCH GUARD M-2B PF

28 | 302620 [SCREW COVER M-2B PF

29 | 302640 [ROLLER GUARD MS PF

30 | 302500 [SCREW GUARD BACK PF

31 | 306010 [BATTERY COVER BOTTOM

1 S ~
32_| 306005A [BATTERY COVER TOP
33_| 051364 |CIRCUIT BREAKER 100A
= 34 | 051425 |GASKET - CIRCUIT BREAKER

. ] 35 | 051362 |[SWITCH BATTERY DISCONNECT
36 | 051311 [BATTERY TERMINAL COVER LH
37 | 051312 _[BATTERY TERMINAL COVER RH
38 | 305550 |SWITCH BOX
39 | 051310C [BATTERY 12V 32Ah

aee @ 0@ @@@ 40 | 303000 |OUTER FRAME STIFFENER

n2710 Aann oy M -1 paT
qQ1'7'n '27n Nn'wn

Eng. 12/ 18/ 12
402 Sﬂget20f2

PN 01050nD2 EC



wnnwnY 11177 PowerMate®

PARTS LIST

ITE [PART No DESCRIPTION

300110 |INSIDE FRAME

300120 [OUTER FRAME

302470 [TOP GUARD M-2B

300550 |[SCREW ASSEMBLY

305610 [MOTOR DRIVE

400230 |BOTTOM RUBBER GUARD

051705 |FUSE 10 AMP AGC

305770 [MOTOR GUARD

Olo|N[O(g|~|W|IN|=

050210 |PUSH BUTTON SWITCH

10 [ 052970 |STEEL ROLLER WHEEL

11 [ 307820 |WHEEL AXLE M-1

@ 12 | 050060 |WASHER 3/4

13 [ 301320 |WHEEL 8"

14 [ 050110 |[COTTER PIN

101960 |BOTTOM FELT

101410 |TOP FELT

17 | 051330 |[CASTER WHEEL

\—
— T
>|a

18 | 305810 [DOLLY ATTACHMENT

19 [ 300730 |HOOK BAR

20 | 400084 |STRAPBAR M-SERIES

21 | 306010 |[BATTERY COVER BOTTOM

22 | 051310 |BATTERY 12V 32A

23 | 306000 |BATTERY COVER TOP

24 | 303000 |FRAME STIFFENER

25 | 100771 |SPLASH GUARD MS

26 | 051810 |SOLID STATE CONTROLLER

27 | 051364 |CIRCUIT BREAKER 100A

28 | 051425 |GASKET - CIRCUIT BREAKER

29 | 052690 |FUSE HOLDER HOLE MOUNT

30 [ 050380 |CHARGER RECEPTACLE

31 | 051311 |TERMINAL COVER LH

32 | 051312 |TERMINAL COVER RH

° 33 | 301522 |BUZZER ASSEMBLY

OIOXONOOIDIOODOROIO
M-2B paT
QiI'7'n 'P7n 'Y PN 010510 Rev.D2

0
Eng. 12/18/12

403 Sheet 1 of 2



wnnwnY 11171 PowerMate®

PARTS LIST

ITEM[PART No. DESCRIPTION

302470 [TOP GUARD M-2B PF

300550C |SCREW ASSEMBLY M-1, M-2B

305610D [IMOTOR ASSEMBLY M-SERIES

400230 |BOTTOM RUBBER GUARD

305770 [MOTOR GUARD

305771 [SPLASH GUARD MS PF

052810 [SOLID STATE CONTROLLER

301522 [BUZZER ASSEMBLY

O|o[N[o|O|B[WIN]|—

300800C [IMOTOR SUPPORT

10 | 051705 |FUSE 10 AMP AGC

11 | 050210 |SWITCH PUSH BUTTON

12 | 052690B |FUSE HOLDER

13 | 050380 |CHARGER RECEPTACLE

14 | 307820 |BOTTOM WHEEL AXLE

15 | 050060 |WASHER 3/4 SAE

16 | 301320 |WHEEL 8"

17 | 050110 |COTTER PIN

18 | 101960 |BOTTOM FELT

19 | 101410 |TOP FELT

20 | 051330 |WHEEL CASTER

21 | 305810 |[DOLLY ATTACHMENT

22 | 300110B [INNER FRAME FINAL M-2B

23 [300120C |OUTER FRAME FINAL M-2B

24 | 052970 |STEEL ROLLER WHEEL

25 | 300733 |HOOK BAR SUB-ASSEMBLY

26 | 302520 |SCREW GUARD M-2B PF

27 | 302540 |SWITCH GUARD M-2B PF

28 | 302620 |SCREW COVER M-2B PF

29 | 302640 |ROLLER GUARD MS PF

30 | 302500 [SCREW GUARD BACK PF

31 | 306010 [BATTERY COVER BOTTOM

32 | 306005A [BATTERY COVER TOP

33 | 051364 [CIRCUIT BREAKER 100A

g < *
34 | 051425 |GASKET - CIRCUIT BREAKER
~—h 35 | 051362 |SWITCH BATTERY DISCONNECT
ol — 36 | 051311 |BATTERY TERMINAL COVER LH
y ’ 37 | 051312 |BATTERY TERMINAL COVER RH
38 | 305550 |SWITCH BOX
@ 39 | 051310C |BATTERY 12V 32Ah
40 | 303000 [OUTER FRAME STIFFENER

n7710 ann oy M-2B paTt
qQI'7'n '77'7n Nn'wN

4.04 PN 01051hD2 EC
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12

Sheet 2 of 2



wnnwnY 11171 PowerMate®

PARTS LIST

ITEM

QTY

PART No

DESCRIPTION

306010

BATTERY COVER BOTTOM

3060008

BATTERY COVER TOP

051364

CIRCUIT BREAKER 100A

051425

GASKET

051312

TERMINAL COVER RH

051311

TERMINAL COVER LH

051310C

BATTERY 12V 32Ah SEALED

303000

OUTER FRAME STIFFENER MS

400084

STRAPBAR M-SERIES

300570B

SCREW ASSEMBLY M-2C

305610D

MOTOR ASSEMBLY M-SERIES

400230

BOTTOM RUBBER GUARD

305770

MOTOR GUARD

305771

SPLASH GUARD

052810

SOLID STATE CONTROLLER

301522

BUZZER ASSEMBLY

050210

SWITCH PUSH BUTTON

307820

BOTTOM WHEEL AXLE

050060

WASHER 3/4 SAE

301320

WHEEL CAST SPOKE 8"

050110

COTTER PIN 1/8 x 1 ZINC

101960

FELT BOTTOM

101410

FELT TOP

051330

CASTER WHEEL

305810

DOLLY ATTACHMENT

300112B

INNER FRAME

M-2C paT

qi'7'n '7'7n Nn'wn

4.05

300122B

OUTER FRAME

101030

TOP GUARD M-2C

052970

STEEL ROLLER WHEEL

WIW[WIWININININININININININ|=2 === =2
I S R I RN B R N N N B S I R N S T N S R e e R U B M D e

AR =2ININDRIIN N ] A~

300733

HOOK BAR

PN 01054h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12
Sheet 1 of 2




wnnwnY 11171 PowerMate®

@ PARTS LIST
’ ITEM | PART No. DESCRIPTION
@ @ @ @ @ e @0 @ a @ T | 3005708 |[SCREW ASSEMBLY M-2C
2| 3056100 |MOTOR ASSEMBLY
| i @ 3| 400230 |BOTTOM RUBBER GUARD
Dy = 04 4 305770 |[MOTOR GUARD
5 | 305771 |SPLASH GUARD
@ 6 | 052810 |SOLID STATE CONTROLLER
. 7| 301522 |BUZZER ASSEMBLY
S 8 | 050210 |SWITCH PUSH BUTTON
—1 9 | 307820 |BOTTOM WHEEL AXLE
1, [ ' 10| 050060 |WASHER 3/4 SAE
11| 301320 |WHEEL 8"
, 12| 050110 |COTTER PIN 1/8
13| 101960 |BOTTOM FELT
! 14 101410 [TOP FELT
15| 051330 |WHEEL CASTER
: , : 16| 305810 |DOLLY ATTACHMENT
: ; 17| 3001128 |INNER FRAME
18| 300122B |OUTER FRAME
: 19 | 101030 |TOP GUARD
20 | 052970 |ROLLER WHEEL
_ 21| 300733 |HOOK BAR
: 21| 300800C |MOTOR SUPPORT
22 | 302530 |SCREW GUARD FRONT
23 | 302630 |SCREW COVER
24 | 302640 |ROLLER GUARD
25 | 302500 |SCREW GUARD BACK
26 | 306010 |BATTERY COVER BOTTOM
27 | 306005A |BATTERY COVER TOP
28 | 051364 |CIRCUIT BREAKER 100A
> 29 | 051425 |GASKET - CIRCUIT BREAKER
30 | 051362 |BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH
31 | 051311 |BATTERY TERMINAL COVER LH
u 32 | 051312 |BATTERY TERMINAL COVER RH
33 | 305550 |SWITCH BOX
34 | 051310C |BATTERY 12V 32Ah SEALED
35 | 303000 |OUTER FRAME STIFFENER

n'7710 ann oy M-2C paT
qQ17'n ‘771N Nn'wn
4.06

9,

PN 01054hD2 EC
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12
Sheet 2 of 2




wnnwny 71711 PowerMate®

Ballnut Bracket on Outer Frame

Top Support on Inner Frame @

00/00/0/0 0000008

Concave this side

PARTS LIST
ITEM ]| PART No. DESCRIPTION
100450 |BRAKE CAP M-SERIES
050840 |WASHER THRUST BRONZE .060
050140 |WASHER THRUST STEEL 1/2".090
150940 |WASHER RETAINER
050800 |BRAKE SPRING
050820 |WASHER TOP BRAKE DRIVE
051680 |ROLL PIN SPIROL 3/16"
050810 |WASHER THRUST STEEL 1/2'x .030
050120 |THRUST WASHER
10 | 050850 |WASHER BOTTOM BRAKE DRIVE
11 | 050920 |WASHER THRUST STEEL 1/2"x .060
12 | 300990 |BEARING RETAINER BAR
13 | 050040 |PLATE WASHER 5/8"
14 | 100700 |URETHANE BUMPER
15 | 052090 |BALLNUT LOCKNUT 5/8 SCREW
16 | 050550 |SET SCREW 1/4-20NC x 5/16
DETAIL B 17 | 050830B |WASHER DISC SPRING 5/8"

C 18 | 050170 |BALLNUT 5/8"
19 | 102040B |DRIVE SCREW 5/8"

20 | 051850 |WASHER 5/8"
21 | 300842 |COUPLING COVER WITH SPLINE
22 | 050640 |BOLT 1/4-20NC
23 | 050610 |LOCK NUT 1/4-20NC
24 | 050171 |LOAD LOCKING SPRING
25 | 102045 |LOAD LOCKING PIN

=N

DETAIL A

(Assembly to Inner/Outer Frame)

Ol (N[o|O|~|[W N

M-1, M-2B a1 71'on
300550 'on

4.07 NIy 2



wnnwny 11171 PowerMate®

Top Support on Inner Frame Ballnut Bracket on Outer Frame

S\

9000000060008 |

= & PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART No. DESCRIPTION

100450 |BRAKE CAP M-SERIES

050840 |WASHER THRUST BRONZE .060
050140 |WASHER THRUST STEEL 1/2".090
150940 |WASHER RETAINER

050800 |BRAKE SPRING

050820 |WASHER TOP BRAKE DRIVE
051680 |ROLL PIN SPIROL 3/16"

050810 |WASHER THRUST STEEL 1/2"x .030
050120 [BEARING THRUST STEEL

050850 [WASHER BOTTOM BRAKE DRIVE
050920 [WASHER THRUST STEEL 1/2"x .060
300990 |BEARING RETAINER BAR

055640 |PLATE WASHER 1/2"

101320 |URETHANE BUMPER 1/2 x 3/4
052091 |BALLNUT LOCKNUT 3/4 SCREW
050550 [SET SCREW 1/4-20NC x 5/16
102830 |WASHER DISC SPRING 3/4"
050180 |BALLNUT 3/4"

102460D |DRIVE SCREW 3/4"

050060 |WASHER 3/4"

OO00] .|

DETAIL A

(Assembly to Inner/Outer Frame)

N S N N E I R LI I M

300842 |COUPLING COVER WITH SPLINE
22 | 050640 [BOLT 1/4-20NC
23 | 050610 [LOCK NUT 1/4-20NC

M-2C a2 '1'7on

300570 'OYJ PN 01053h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12
4.08



wnnwn? 17172 PowerMate®

PARTS LIST
PART No.|QTY DESCRIPTION

050120 BEARING THRUST STEEL
050175 050140

WASHER THRUST STEEL 1/2".090
050800 BRAKE SPRING
050810
050820

WASHER THRUST STEEL 1/2"x .030
050840
050840 050850

WASHER TOP BRAKE DRIVE
WASHER THRUST BRONZE .060
WASHER BOTTOM BRAKE DRIVE
050920 WASHER THRUST STEEL 1/2"x .060
150940
050840 050820 20174
/ 150940 050810) 050175
4~ .050800
J~{ / 050120
/
Y

ROLL PIN SPIROL 3/16"x 1 1/8"
050810

WASHER RETAINER
BALLNUT ARBOR
050850
050840

SPRING CLIP - ARBOR
050920

050840
050175

[\ O} IRV PEE Ny DU PUENG PEENY B N RN | ) UK\ QUK PEEN

,l

/ ,1 l
/

/4

n''7an 71%5n N>y
400150 o"n
PN 01059h Rev.D2
409 Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwny 7171 PowerMate®

PARTS LIST
PART No.[ QTY DESCRIPTION
050040 WASHER 5/8"PLATE ZINC
050120 BEARING THRUST STEEL
050830A WASHER DISC SPRING 5/8"
050920 WASHER THRUST STEEL 1/2"x .060

URETHANE BUMPER 1/2"L x 5/8"ID
CARDBOARD ARBOR
SPRING CLIP - ARBOR

050174 100700
050174
050175

050040

Nl=laINo= =N

050830

a
v

050040

050920

050120
050920
050175

"N &
Ve AW
¢
Y () 7

»

nonynn 10'n NdY
400160 1o0n

4. 1 O PN 01060h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwn? 777 PowerMate®

vIn'yv NaY 70 MNX QTNN

7'y9onn NIN'02 NX N'02NYT 'TO .72 TI'Y NNINYT ATY 1'YOND wnws? [1dINN1 axiyn N1 TI'y
QY9 NINDY7 [NIXNI YoM NIN'Y UK 'T' 7y T12'n%7 TI'vn 7V ,7'wdna ni'va K77 vin'vi

INQN [9INQ NIYY'AT7 IX AT ApItTNN )'70 .nwa

'YONN AXN DX PITAY T2 TN DX TN N7yn LTrXn 7y atp 230 nins%? 7w jyon nan .1
NNA0NN 2A¥XN NX ,NN'720 NdIYNI NYINN NDIYN 2¥N DX PITA7 NNI0VN IT NPT ' NDINN
wyI, N7 NIT'YI Y'oIn? Ni7217y 2v'wonn 7w 'pn X7 2¥na .0"9nwnn 02N 2N NI
JU'R 719N IR AN

D'P70, D'NI'Y ,NID'YNA L,D'DI99D ['KY 21T - NIMIX'ANI NI'MMI9N NINA0NN NX 72172 .2
NI7'0N2 D'A'N DYIN'O IX DO'PTO PITA .NINA0NAN 'P7N2 INX 'RK727 n'0 70 IXN D'INIYUN
. NNaonn 7¥ ni7a%7an nain

J'TY NN |NY DY 0NN NIX [NY 'YUOIN 212'0 W'Y NIRRT NI7a7an NX 7172.3

110'N NN |NY .210 2¥N] N'YUKRIN NIA0NN 'YW N'YUKXRIN NNaonn ‘7272 nww 71124
JN'™7On a0 2 Dy 0r'7a7an

IN DNIYVINP X7 [VOND DX NIZAIND DIVIXINY 21T .NVAINA NIVIXID YIA'P [DNnY 21725
. NINVAINAL RPN NIWIXIDN 7¥ A72'wan Nl niriza

N N7l . 21N 1 Y MpgnNnl 1 L hdl v | 21N 12 N n.
NX N7 . "'72mn AN Y napnal nnon" '7nna AIRIMNY IMd )'71mn a71an NX 10n.6
1'71M0 27120 TN DIXN DX PNIN IR 7DD DIRD NXE Y7 010

DTAIN NN IX UOIN NI'FRY 'Y X7 .10 DIXT '71M0 a0 2 apiTn nnRkNa pima 7
NIMITAN 7'2W2a "I1ITON DIND TXA (0P J11'Y DR .NI'YDINAL 270 Y127 "X "IN DIRDI
72U ITRNY 21T TN D'TIANI D'PTINNA NNI'ND 'RKYN 2 W 2172 .0TO0 20'nN 7w nyinn
7V NYMAXN NIXY ITA AW DPYTA OX LD 2AXN2 NN DIRD DXPA NIXYND NAN2AND
TN ARINNAN )'707 DXNNA NITON DIRD DX 9700 ,n'va

AW '7Imn AN oX 21Ta, T91m oo ot , 1 Awa arryn 7w ni'nan NNX [Nt oX.8
i i
AW MNa? X7 XD DX 'YTN2IIR'MY? OXNNA Y71MN A0120 DX 9700

DITRD [KNNIX'2190 'M712 IR L,VIINND TAXNA NX,ITIN DIRD 7W 27'Wan DIR DX 721T72.9
Q10 A¥XN2 0710w XTH71 0720 110D DX DIINNNAL DA'7YN

D'AINK D'P7N2 AIRINAY IND MDA 0NIY 10'Na1 IXynn 7217002 0'anIn 72 X 97nn.10
' Tna

210 A¥N2 17W D'aAO'ANI NIYIANN ,viNnn AV 21T .11

.1 TN2 DNK O'P7N2 AIRINNAD TI'YA '"7nWND yianl 1'7mn 27120 2750 X wTnn 2570.12

PN 01067h Rev.D2
5.01 Eng. 12/718/ 2



wnnwnY 11171 PowerMate®

wna=YIN'Y 7¥ nav 15 'NnX npTnX

JNIX'NN NNA0NN N'MMNNA 'NIan 1o NX 97nn. 13

NX'N7N MIND9) 10D NXIENX'N?N NINd 2 N 97nnion.14

LNLAINNL 'PN Y'WON Mwnn ol'nn W 71115

LRI7ND MYV NY710NY 21TA1 210 2A¥N] 0'R¥NY N77100 [yoni n?7710nY 71216

1"WN7 IO 0'YD 150N TIN NIX N7V TN .1 2%wa nnwvaw TirYn Nz'ma v arnL 17
STI'YD QXN NX

NN'Y WUIR TV IR NIWYRT 00"y, 010N IR DYMYN L0170 -DINTX
D'717V DINX .DNYINND q17'N 7702 ) Wnnwn? u' nimi jnoim
.0'v29171 |1>'07 DNAY

502 PN 01068h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwnY 1171 PowerMate®

M-n maTa 3 "72ma aaian 71%on j1n "N

1'71n0 AN 217002 270 7D 97007 IR [PNY n0In NNXWYW 1197 [1I'va NIXIINN 7D DX K7 CNvn

X 1'0N7 TWOKY? 121 7'o0n (19) 7*7mn 1N DX 1T

, (12) Aan'n oniy 2101 VIN NX 10N AN ONIY 10N AN
ni'poT,(9) np'nT nirpoT ,(11) NdNnn nE'nT NIFROT MY
.(14) pax'721on p72 nxi (13) ninow

TNIN IX 17100 20120 DX 97007 721¥02 DX ,NT 27w ;i
D0'7NNN NX 07N ,N97NNY7 IN NRPITNNYT NITON DIRD
TN oniy 2101 NS7NN DY 1'wnn NNRY 1947 1790

only 201 "' NX 970N ,)7mn N vILYYL? on'Mna
J19n 1702 (400160 'on Wn'n oniy 200 NdW) NN
quov . 13-14-13-11-9-11-12: (7xnwn 7nnn) axmd
w1 (9) NP'nTn 20N 7 TV NpN AW 7Y NI9'0 NNd
(12) 2'tnnn vma 0*7*7an 10

2w pun nxp YT oTn (19) 1"7mn i nxe i
.vinn oy ( 21) Taxnn DX 12N NN .NMI90 NNaonn
'W9IN IXWN — YIINN DX D'YIAPNAN D20 DX UTNN [7Nin
DIXN IN\ N1IX'NN NNA0NN DX WTNN DA 2T N X797
MITIN DIXD 7¥ Maonn T RYNY' DNY D NImn
DTN N¥NNA Y2 IRIN Y1'WYONN IR NRYY

78 X (18) mimdn nixn 7w (15) nnvaxn DI X 212N
franh)

217001 nIxAINY? DXNN2 NIXYNN 71700 1D DX 9700
72 oy (1)11xynn 10D DR WTNN [PNN .5 Ty Jixynn
PN 7R X (22/23) omix "1/4

X 7Y9N1 7nwNin 7050 T 7nWNin X wTNN 7uon
RIN/yvinn DX YN7 .aXM nnmo? yian? v mpnn
(21)Tin¥n 7o' T 2WW N'RYNNY 2 1N (107 yann
ynnn ya'e A nx pTo .yvman "1/32 ann

10" NIX TN .AK'M NA'01 2¥N TY 1'WINN NKX '7VoN
.(22/23)nmixn1 0'a1an nxi (1)n7an

(18)mn niIX? n1mn niIkn 7w (15)n"7'wan DIN DX 7T
.(16) yia'pn "2 nX P10 .TA72 TP Ao

A¥N2 X¥N1 1'WONNWI 1AIMOoNY7 NN DIRD 7Y :nwn
TIX D'NNN ,22MO0N X7 KINENTNA .AX71 NA'0] IN NDIRN
AN DIXD 7Y 27'WIN DIR PITD 79 YN'7n

WTNN N2NN .NIYIXIN VIN DRI YAAN AN DX UTNA [PNn
NoNW TN D

4

.10

1

12

NN

NDNN TWKRD ,0'KNN NTIAY NVYN 7V NPNA N opn- .1
.(D1In NN wan) niMinkn DFT 791 0'227a0 7Y naven
TIX 7M1 .TN '¥NA Y2 )IRIN KINY TV 1'WONN NI 7090
7NN 709N T 7Y NDN N790N

" 1/4 — 7 212 1w NX 10N L0002 7170 vivY? on'Mna .2
mw, (1)072n 10 N Yonl wnn .(23) nmixni (22)
,(3) monnn nirpoT ,(2) NTaNan NrwyN NP'NTA NIOT
.(5) "ixynn x'op1 (4) TNAN NroT

¥ QoY XKW nTopn M (7) 3/16" -n o Nk x¥in .3
MI'2VN N'POT7 NNNN NN'RNN N3N DA ™7 NN
AT N71Y9 7'awa (6) nan vy v

nirpoT Mw,(6) no7an v 7w nuvn n'poTn NXYon .4
7w nunnn n'oT,(9) n'nT n'jPoT ,(8) Ndnnn np'nT
1(2) nmanan niwy np'nT nirpoT MY ,(10) 0720 yan
DX, IT NTIP2 :nwa .(11)ndnnn ntwy np'nT N'poT
,"ITON DIXN DX IX NN 0NIY 20N NX §*7Nn"7 NN
NIX UTNN 2D NNRY 197 1770 0D%0NN NX 07wn
.0'7an

7w DAY DX 9700, DaN 1Dn W viow? onmna .5
7o' (400150 'on pranan 717on Now) Nixynn 717
2-11-2-10-8-9-8-6-7-5-4-2-3-2 :(7xnwn) Xxan 1702
7V |"TV NdN AW 7 NI9'0 190N UL NAdINN AT
yvim ¥ n1'vn N'poTa mn? 1ot .17 (9) n¥'n7n aon
(7)™ 3/16 'o9n N 0A'pNN UKD (6) TIxvnn

101 (22) 1/4" 7 ananx odni (1) o7an 1o X |jpnn .6
(23) omixn Dy DNIX

IO DIX NON ,7VNN 20N NDIWY NIPNN
"7 AR Ix

N> 0'90INN 72 NX 1'0N7 X NN ,Y7NNN 71awa inwn
NIYIXY VI, DAY AN ,IRIN DNTD YN ,NZ7Nn wan
I
NNONN NIXINA AXINY 17D NIxyvnn 7720 nxon .1

axynn 717on v

Ny DX (XD DTN Vimn an R on .2
TIX 71YN .N1dN DY Ynn Jaim DX 0'P'Thnn 002N
.NINYY? 1 022N 7170mn pinn yinn

7w n7wan Dixa o'kynIn (16)yagn ANy NNy .3
DIXNN N7'WIN DIX IR NN .(15)71™0 DIk
N'N19N NNAonNi NIIX'NN NNaonn .(18)11mn
JNnivn yad

PN 01055h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12

5.03



wnnwn? 717 PowerMate®

"IITON DIXN 7w NO97NnA1 n1on

Ly h¥)!
A

NIXIINN INK ARY 2'WONNN 12N 21700 DR XNINT7 ' 'NNn% 1D
AN97NN1 " 7mn 21N NRXING '70nY

NN DX ,MIPZNA DIXN DX NN 1"7|nn A112NN VoD NN KXIN .2
3

7¢ NRN VNNN N¥PN 20 N2 2T 2T V0 7W NNK NODW PATN
2NN DIXN NIX K'Y 1AW DXPN INT .A%%M0N 1IN? 1ayvn anan
1973 7NRN VINNN T¥N DY NDIX NNINA )70 21N DX TN
211NN N7 NNIYN XINY TV 70 1975 DIND NIX 202N .n7un
2192 MITON DINAY NIMITONN Yam 2%¥1mn inn 7y paTn 01o
2INN M 7R Axinn

,7'7nn QX' TOAMN KINW KRTI,A012N NXjp? TA1D nwye 107 2Mw axn .

TY YWY X9 09777 AN L [107N 71N 7Y N7un NN DIRD DX
SAITIN DIXN DR 2'TNNYT * T2 71Inwin

09'770 NN KXIN .19 '70N DY, NITIN DIXD DX ['PNNY7 'O .

N7 71NUNY XTIE.ITIN DIRD 79 yannn 172 [1oapnn 'X'opn
NXINN 7197 0217V MITON DIKA DTN 7 |2 ORY 11D NNWN
VNN TYN 72V DY TOIMN , DAY NN 21NWN DX DX DN

7V 71NUN TN "IN DIRD DX 7700 .70 200 Y nKn
MITON DIX? TWON 2117 INIX 211207 7NNl p2Th V107 1ayn NN
'7Y2 21120 210 22T VIO PTN AN 7Y NIRNN N'YNND A1aNNY?
TIT? NINn yin7 *1 NImn DIRD Y

A7¥INN 2INNN 227TH V10 NX 10N

(4 YY) 7"7MN N MPNN? NIKINT TN

5.04

© o

Ballnut

Cardboard Arbor

Plastic Tape
over cross hole
on Screw Drive

Spring Clip

Bottom Spring
Clip removed.

PN 01058h Rev. D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwn? 37171 PowerMate®

M-1, M-2B, or M-2C PowerMate

1/4-20NC Nut

A
/ ’ Rubber End Cap

1/4"Plate Washer

Carriage Bolt 1/4-20NC x 3/4"

alrhinh

2y Jyw xinw P INRY? PowerMate n nx nion% ,20" 2 77y naix'nin nnaonn NX RN L1
.T272 NAXNN NINNRY 72IRN2 AXIN 1'WONN : NIYD .0"Y727200 DIMINKD DTN

0¥ Dy, (RN DY DRIy Nopia 9vTv) "7/16 nopia oy "1/4 h oIk Nk Yon .2

212N 110" NIFROT ,0'RWIIN D'ANAN DX 10N .3

N'MNNA MIAN 110D DX DNl "1/4 0 DI DX 10N .0'201IN DAY DY Van 917NN 'ann an .4
JDMIX'NN NMaona 0NN - 1/4" 0'kwinn 0'anan Nodn T N L,NIIX'NN NNAoNN

"7/16 n'a0a nnon natva Pl 1/4" o'xwinn 0% (6) " 1/4n miknk a0 .5

[INNN 'MiA [an N97Nn
400230 : n97nn nd>

PN 01062h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12

5.05



wnnwn? 1171 PowerMate®

Remove Guarding if installed.

Push Button Caps

Push Button Switch

A™7ann

.D'227a01 NIMINKN NPT 2V 'wonin N NN 15" 2 1wa PowerMaten 2'won nx win L1
'MIN DX 10N
.09'7'9 "172 12,0120 3- 072N (AN DX 10N NN

JIANWUN 1791 Wiy T 2V NX'N7N MIM9) 10D DX 10N .

.011'NN DX N7 72 ,0N0%W VIR NN AXINND XN NN DX 7700 .

.01'NN DX 7M1Y7 'TD D'ANNN N'MNN O'RYNIN 0'AN2N W DX 10N .

.1/4" niow 002 NN9NA wIn'Y T 7V 01917Nn NX'N7N 'ANNY D'VINN DR Jan .

YIA'0 1IN MY nx'n7n MImosd NX 01D .

JIARYN 1Y T2V DNIX 7T AX'N7D NIND) 10D NX 7NN .

'NIN DX WTNN NN .

JTNN )'NIN NO1ON 1197 DNIX 7NN ,0'2720 7V DRAN NPNINENTNA ;NN

ONO AP WN

M -2 maTa nx'n7n Ann n97nn
PN 01063h Rev.D2
5.06 Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwny 11177 PowerMate®

PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART No. DESCRIPTION

1 305750 |STRAPBAR M-SERIES

101960 [FELT STRAP BAR 1/4"x 2"x 23"

302110 |CAM HANDLE

310040 |CAM

050990 |SET SCREW 5/16-18 x 5/16

050770 |BOLT 5/16-18 x 3/4"

050620 [LOCK NUT 5/16-18NC

OIN|O|O|B|W([IN

310530 |STRAP 10' c/w TOGGLE
300500 |STRAP 12'c/w TOGGLE
300600 |[STRAP 14' c/w TOGGLE
300490 |[STRAP 16'c/w TOGGLE

9 050300 |PAN HEAD SCREW 1/4-20x3/4

10 050610 [LOCK NUT 1/4-20NC

STRAP BAR ASSEMBLIES:
400080S - 10 ft. Strap
400082S - 12 ft. Strap
400084S - 14 ft. Strap
400086S - 16 ft. Strap

REPLACEMENT STRAP/
TOGGLE KITS AVAILABLE
(Comes with fastener hardware):
400310 - 10 ft. Strap
400320 - 12 ft. Strap
400300 - 14 ft. Strap
400340 - 16 ft. Strap

Washers in Kits
not required.

1/4"Locknut

Replacement Strap and Toggle

(2) 1/4-20NC X 3/4"
Pan Head Screw

1/4"Locknut

IN[@AIEEN Head of screws must be oriented inwards.
This is done to prevent chaffing on strap.

NI'DI7N NIVIXY MjNn
.5/16 nivw a7ani 7/16 0'a12 NNON 0'wATI 07D
En 1% 43R5 02

507 Eng. 1



wnnwnY 7771 PowerMate®

POWERMATE® M ' na1% virn o'wan

NOTE: Viewed from the front of the machine.

Stair Climber
Load Up Push
Button Switch

White Wire

Stair Climber

Load Down

Push Button
Switch

Circuit

Breaker/
Power
Disconnect

Charger
Plug

Splash
Guard
r1 :
e — Controller
= Unit
Grommet/
R

Buzzer

5.08

Stair
Climber
Motor

To Motor Post Connection

PN 01069h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12
Sheet 1 of 2



wnnen 717 PowerMate®

n%%10 ann oy M 'na1 POWERMATE® 1'w>n% virn o'wn

NOTE: Viewed from the front of the machine.

White Wire

Stair Climber
Load Up Push
Button Switch

Stair Climber

Load Down

Push Button
Switch

Circuit

Breaker/
Power
Disconnect

Battery
Disconnect
Switch

Charger
Plug

Grommet

Stair
Climber

To Motor Post Connection

5.09

PN 01069h Rev.D2 EC
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12
Sheet 2 of 2



wnnwny 7171 PowerMate®

M-SERIES SPECIFICATIONS ANSI/CSA

Model M -1 M-2B M-2C

Weight 165 Ibs. 179 Ibs. 182 Ibs.

Height 60 1/2" 67 1/2"

Width 24" 27"
Strapbar Width 26 1/4"

Length 17 1/8"

Ballscrew 5/8" 3/4"

Stroke Length 40" 48"

Extension Speed

5" persec. (no load)

Load Capacity
Stair Climbing
Dock/Vehicle Loading
Flat Surface Moving

1000 Ibs.

1000 Ibs.

1500 Ibs.

M-SERIES SPECIFICATIONS CE

Model M -1 M-2B M-2C
Weight 75 kgs. 81 kgs. 82.5 kgs.
Height 1.54m 1.71m
Width 61m 69m
Strapbar Width B67m
Length 44m
Ballscrew 15.88mm 19.05mm
Stroke Length 1.02m 1.22m

Extension Speed

127mm persec. (no load)

Load Capacity
Stair Climbing
Dock/Vehicle Loading
Flat Surface Moving

454 kgs.

454 kgs.

680 kgs.

NOTE: Weights are approximate due to manufacturing tolerances. Data given for M-Series PowerMates
equipped with standard equipment.

6.01

PN 01095h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12




wnnwn? 1171 PowerMate®

1A TR 7w Vo T7I0N A

InT . Pulse Width Modulated (PWM)n"ai71100 7y 7vion v''vo 1710 \7a xin POWERMATE -n 7w v"vuo 17100 12
NII¥29 Nipoon ninTenn Ni7n' MOSFET % aion nyin nijpa niv' 2y 001ann DTPNN 1100N9NPNn Tayn
DN W1 R7 719N 1190 [ani 10NN onivn NIX 'R, NI 270 719N, n1oivn

nnnnt

072511 yiina ,Ni77102 Nd 7090 N'Non 1M (Peak) X'w DT -

[N DX RN NI77100 7V ony n'non i (Peak) X'w AT -

VNN N 'nonR )IRNldNNn oniyn NX N'Non (Peak) X'y vinm - -
.N21N N7U90 YN (VNN ¥ NN 07w MY ) NORNDIENXRNA DY N0Y7WN ARXIND NpE7n n7von -
NIN'V]I NV7YUN N7DANI9'Y — NN 7Y N'ONIVIN ANN9N -

TN T2 only W YWD yiann 7N (OVERLOAD ) 'n' oniy nian -

071 8.5- 7 "mam bt naan My niv7ion v NN -

D'IX'NI D'N19 D'7WD YW 02 DAI07 NI NDAN -

N2 NN ¢ Npna n71v9 Nposn My pan v nnan -

ynnn 7Y 'onivix 7IMai 1'ywonn naont 077100 wan 2 onxp w7 -
oirn 7w Npa  nimw 30 TY NoI¥Y N7IYS N7aan -

(M win'wn NRXIMD ) 172N 7¥ TR Nnka IR NN 9no? kNN -

TN NDNX N9IN N7VON IX N ONIY? NNANN - -

nnaon7 n77100 'an Faxp v avann -

P20 YW Mo hwdh? nyann -

191K 71 20 -n NINS — NINNN A¥N2 YNl DT -

0'"1DL 0IImM)

8.5V - 14.4V n7uon NNn

16.0V (non-operating) “n'opn nnNn
15.5V M' NNA 7INY

100 Amps (+10%, -5%) yihn 07 naan

1.5Min. Minimum (ambient & initial temp<25°C)

(@100 Amps) U9 AT aN'T

65 Amps (75 Amps in Le-Series Unit)

(25°C >n2109nV ) 91 DT

25 to 30 Seconds (software limited)

o™X N7WON om'om

25 to 30 Seconds (sofware limited

(@ 13V) "m'opn no1d o1

<18mA

(@12.6V) nainnin 2¥nin o1

5 Volts, maximum 15mA

LED IX DTAT V79

40 days (start with 20 AH battery, fully charged)

(mxw1 n1wo 25%) mannin |t

-25°C to 50°C

N71V9 5n0 NIV

-40°C to 85°C

NIONKX 'Onv NIV

Solid State Controller Unit is100% RoHS compliant

N0

NP7 NI NI7PNYT 1IFND 0'OIXOX 7W NINTO 7'9Nnn 0DTAT NI7'YoNn NI7pn
7wn nnoa — (DTN 7Y T NIAA 77wn ) N oniy — TN 9IXOY
wTnn 2901 NnY — (1w 25-30 ) no'¥1n yonn n7aan Ny -

n7710 YO — MjPINN 17710 — D'OIXOY Y
|1j7'M7 01201 N7YDN XY — NNA0NT7 DXIPN — IR + N7710 'van — 0'9IXOX NYI7Y
1'% 01dN1 N7IYS 0O — NN Y'wOn — NdWN NN -

nl'n.'mn'z aNIim nipgT 54 PO0N—YUINnNn Yin'v IX IN' DIN'N — 0'9IX9Y¥ NYIX

PN 01071h Rev.D2
Component 052810

602 Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwn? 1171 PowerMate®

PowerMate® Yw nY%100 v19n

ABS %y maximn 'K n77102 0rTeivn PowerMate® o vwontw Mo maT '
.JA'Nn NI NEO0N ,719'0 NWAIT K71 NNIVX .NAI0N NAIV DN N7710 XN N'NIR'RN N7710 .Brand
DN NIYONND 'R NN 7700 [N DIRXI IThM D210

27120 0791 N7*TA7 NIXN DX 700N - "0"7210777x 72 100%

NIPTA NITYY T 7V D'WYIN O'7TIN DR 7020 - 10"7M0R9R 7'2 9w NN nio'ox
oyn?) VTN D'TA NV'797 N1DON NX 7Van - NI T? TN ,"INA7 DILX
(hmr myon 7w npEn N'Yj7 N1an

.0"N IR XY N7n'opm NIy - ap1an 70N
ONIF2Y NTIAY AT? - NDWINAN - NN N1

N'MxY NP9 7Y TNIMA Ml v
JINNXR NIVY NI771010 AT NP NIvAwn N1y

NIMNXI NNIAA DN NID'RN DX N'VaN - nI'R N1 250 Yun

8GU1 12V 32Ah maT: 0'uv1on

Terminal: T874 Ampere Hour Capacity
CCA@O° F: 215A 20Hr. |6 Hr. |3 Hr.|1HTr.
Reserve Capacity @80°: 40 Rate | Rate |Rate | Rate
Approximate Weight: 24 1bs.(10.9 kgs.) 31 26 24 | 20

20907 W TN niantia PowerMate xima win'y nwya [va ni7710n :nwn
N20N NIRRT 0'7INN NI'NINY OXNNA NIY7I0NN

6.03 N2



wnnwnY 11171 PowerMate®

BATTERY CHARGER REMOTE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
CHARGER PN 400216

1/4"Female Disconnect _si i
Negative (Gnd JWire ~ Two-sided tape on bck side.

1/4"Male Disconnect
Vehicle Negative Wire

1/4"Female Disconnect 1/4"Male Disconnect Prefer mounting charger horizontally
Vehicle Positive Wire Positive Wire for LED legend readability.
Heat Shrink Tubing Charge Plug to PowerMate

for wire connections. Units only.

Locating the Charger:
Determine the position in the vehicle the PowerMate Unit will be using as it's charging station. The Battery Charger should be mounted in a
position that will allow visibility of the charger and give easy access for the charger output wire (6 feet) and charge plug to the PowerMate Unit.
The charger is equipped with adhesive backing for mounting to any flat surface.
NOTE:The mounting location should be free from moisture, dirt, and other contaminants. The charger should be mounted where the air is free to
move around it. It should never be located in a box, compartment, or covered by any object. Doing so may result in excess heating and reduced
performance. Do not expose the charger to any type of water spray. Do not immerse in water or any liquid. Should the charger become wet inside
it should be disconnected immediately and returned to the manufacturer for refurbishment. Mount where the charger and its cables will not be
physically damaged.
Input Wiring:
The installation will require a negative ground contact, and a positive wire coming from the vehicle battery. It is the installers responsibility to
ensure the wire is of proper size capable of carrying at least 7 Amps continuous. In order to ensure maximum performance of the charger, the

following wire sizes are recommended: EXTENSION LENGTH MINIMUM WIRE GAUGE
Up to 10 feet 12 AWG
11 feet to 20 feet 10 AWG
21 feet to 30 feet 8 AWG
Over 30 feet Not recommended

Attach a 1/4"Male Terminal Disconnect to the negative (Gnd.) wire and a 1/4"Female Terminal Disconnect to the positive wire. Slip on a piece of
Heat Shrink Tubing (provided) over the lead in connections and connect the lead in wires to the mating charger input wires. Slide the Heat Shrink
Tubing over the connections and shrink. Secure all wires to prevent damage. Wire loom material may be used. It is the installer's responsibility to
ensure the wiring to the vehicle battery and negative ground point are properly protected and secure.

NOTE: Refer to the Battery Charger Manufacturers documents provided for safety and operating instructions. Take into consideration
that this charger has been modified for remote location mounting.
7 01 PN 01072h Rev.D2

Assy. No. 400216
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwnY 7771 PowerMate®

POWERMATE® % %r1an a%an goin nmajzna

6. Engage Pins by pushing Pins outwards.

M-Series POWERMATE

1. Raise Dolly Attachment (if
installed) up out of the way.

2. Return Hook Bar to vertical
position and engage latch.

3. Retract Pins bydpullin
pin rings towards eachother.

over the machine axle tube.

4. Place Bigwheel Attachment Hook

DETAIL A

5. Raise the Bigwheel Attachment, rotating
on the machine axle tube allowing the
Pin Supports to pass through the
Hook Bar.

7.02

BigWheel Attachment

PN 01073h Rev.D2
Assembly 404300
Eng 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwnY 7171 PowerMate®

POWERMATE®a 22720 q1xyn mjpna

4. Remove Wheel and two Washers.
5. Remove 1/2"Nuts and Bolts.

1. Extend machine approximately 24 inches.
Lean machine against a wall.

2. Raise Dolly Attachment (if
installed) up out of the way.

LH Shoe Brake
LH Shoe Stop

Extended Nut
Typ.

RH Shoe Brake

6. Slide Shoe Stop onto Axle Tube
and re-install 1/2"Bolt and Nut.
Tighten assembly still allowing
Hook Bar to move with friction.

7. Align Wheel into Brake and slip
onto Axle (no washers). Extended
Nut faces inwards toward machine.

9. Apply a little grease to the Shoe
Stop Rubber to assist the Extended
Nut on the Shoe Brake to push on
and off easily.

10. Repeat all steps for opposite side. )
8. Replace Cotter Pin.

PN 01074h Rev.D2
7 03 Assy.No. 404100
. Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwnY 1171 PowerMate®

o'IIn N2A'N NMpgna
PN 400090

D'1IIN N2MY7 D'RNN7 1D 201N NOXIA 1A'7Mn N Jinn.

N7TNWI) NINKN noxIN nxjm T . ( HOOK BOX)
™IN. NN W NN NxpE? v "1/429 0 (272 nninkn
2570 NO¥ 7V 1INN DX

22070 NOXT 7K DN N2 DX 1M IR 12an.2
7MX 1IN .)"MX OXA nun7n NOXIN NX PTn
2¥N2 KIN WX NOXIN DY TR JIY'N2 NI
.nun

DETAIL A

Vehicle Floor
-reinforce underneath
as required.

M-Series Hook Bar

ON-7'S N'XYN] DIp'n

X' .N0'WN NNIN2 NNIVY N9XT *7V1 0'1572 NIPNIN DN NN NN
29" 1/4 nunn o TIY 75 T¥NN NjPMI97 DA MNImM NN 071!
JNIXN DTN N9XIN DX 7TN .

2910 Hook Box
30 1/2"&zf
7.04 SECTION VIEW PO

Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



wnnwn? 717 PowerMate®

2 1/8 in [54 mm]—=

3 3/4 in [95 mm]

Outer Frame

-

@3/8 in [9.5mm] Drill

T N1 N1j7NnN NIKIN
400790 1o0n TX NI'T' VO

7.05

Rear Face of
Outer Frame

5/16"Split Lock Washer
P s

| ™ 5/16-18NC x 3/4"Bolt
Typ.2

|

DETAIL A

NIRAIN

n21¥'NnN NMaona "3/8 uipa in N1

DIYIXIA VINA DA%y oAInn yyn 3%
3/8 2in N nzoT 5/16" 2112 010n.2
N'T' IX 22N .N1IX'NN NNA0NN 019N
7w NIDYN TXN DX W0 72V TN
NN2A0NN 7Y MINKN NIWMY? XN N'T 0'02
AN DX PTN. N12IXNN

no01N T¥N N'T7 2 9'wo 7y utn .3

PN 01076h Rev.D2
Assembly 400790
Eng. 12/18/ 12



wnnwnY 11171 PowerMate®

PowerMate® o M a na70 'naTy 9i'7'n 79n/nrax

400100 7xm jyun wan ann 400090 o't nam

. I7E)|7Z|'\)'.l Nnvinl 11 by N>Nn Na'n

7 NOX'IN 1Yl AXInN nvnY
Yo7 'T> nonyn 9'x12 IX N'IdNN

Depth 6 1/2" 16.51cm .Jyon g9 ryony
Width 32"  81.28 cm
400180 annin jyun wan pmiy 400061 "1 "N

P Y
[«I&14)]

Depth 6" .24cm
Width 18" .72 cm
Height 4" .16cm

Depth

12" 30.48cm

Width 400080S qon nyix1 vin

22" 55.88cm
400310 10' Strap 3.05m

400280 n"poIx DDONIN 400320 12' Strap 3.65m
400300 14' Strap 4.24m

400340 16' Strap 4.87m

Two brackets per pkg.

Felght 11" 27.84cm 400200 T nown| 400190 njz7nn nown

400400 jyon n'7un

Width
19 1/2" 49.53cm
Height

47" 119.38cm

Depth 14" 35.56cm
Width 16" 40.64 cm
Height 18" 45.72cm

Width
16" 40.64cm

Height
51" 129.54cm

ITIR WITW2 [yona Jnim

N 7y '7|7wnn 71> 52 N'WXIN NNAoN7 1annn ,"NTRN NWIXAN S B by DpEmn
77 ANrr N2 21Yon TWoKNn q'wONN N'Th X NI0dY 7 won? [yon nXwn? wnwn
e

L P INTERNATIONAL INC.
P.O. Box 696, 151 Savannah Oaks Dr.,
Brantford, ON N3T 5P9
TEL: (519)759-3292 FAX: (519) 759-3298
1-800-697-6283
www.powermate.info

801 PN 01092h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12




wnnwnY 11171 PowerMate®

PowerMate® n m'won 5w M i 'naT nAT0Y 917N 77n\onrax

404300 71Tan 7272 Wmax

2B-Maix 1-M 2 miaonn 2y 207m 0'71ma 0'7a7a Aran
.0 IX DY K7 NOW 19 1ayn 7707 ' 1o axiyn .Ninva

051310 12V-30Ah nniox n7710

|yon oy i 'Won7 w0 K97 ,7'an n'7710
S8 TR VINA 72w PowerMate

400215201 jyun

nnww' 7w PowerMaten 2'won nx 'von 12E 710 yvonn
ny7 'von? 1'wn' XN ,N21dNn 1070w .00 w12V nownn
NX 1NN D27WN 3 N0 170N 2070 Naxn  an nivw 2.5
2070 7w awnin nd>wna 7N 'M7a KinEn'%70n 'n

sl T o

MYLNY N> NaXIn
DY V'an 2217 |yun .pinnn
AN rax

400216 71N 07710 (yon ndy

12E 110 7250 [yun 7w nndnin nd>ynn
PowerMaten v'won 7y nniv n%w nwpn
NIN .79 2010 TAIRN XX¥N] KIN UKD [IV0
NINS7 21070 "2x¥n NX  PINS' X7 0'71YY
7nwn p'oon ' TN 1207 1 .70%n
Va7

410210 n%7210 |yun

|N2 .NIVA 'VNIVIX 12D DY V"0 T'710 [YUNn
221 PowerMate n 1'won "ainn mix 'xkwn?
.NT'AN 2V N 07700 DR YO K7 M T

404210 naam NN

\

nm Nirfn 20'y N2>107 Nbwn Dy yan
D NIAYTA DA 7D 7Y N'MNNA IK DY
A9YNN .[NNN NINA N DIPN NI IxY
Xwnn oy 17w PowerMate n v'wonY
qnn ane 17% o'wn?

Step Extension = 20"x 28" Mat Assembly = 22"x 44"

050390~
TWIST LOCK PLUG

304200 a1a'o nuvwn

NINA WY YD NVYN ,DY7TA W] YONR
N 'YW NX 11107 17 WONNN Ty

a¥ NVY 7y |yonn 771D, 17w PowerMate
75 K77 77w [yunn NX YIn7 TWONN TIRN
D M DX D'NINN2 12YN N YNRn
nIP7n widY 7y n1an nnan

Pivot Pad = 24" wide x 30"l ong x 1/4" thick
Mat Assembly = 28" wide x 44" long x 1/4" thick

L P INTERNATIONAL INC.
P.O. Box 696, 151 Savannah Oaks Dr.,

Brantford,

ON N3T 5P9

TEL: (519)759-3292 FAX: (519) 759-3298
1-800-697-6283
www.powermate.info

8.02

PN 01093h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12




wnnwn? 37171 PowerMate®

PowerMate®n 1won Yo M 'maT Y 9i'7'n 790 / prarax

400062 omn om 77 2N 404100 %272 o2

O T (VO Np'anY axivn
TN XN 7 anY?

Depth 3 1/4inch 8.26cm
Width 5 1/4 inch 13.35cm
Height 6 1/2 inch 16.51cm

Weight: 12 1/2Ibs. 5.67kg

404400 71950 nn

D'TADI 0'71ITA DYV 7Y 777 |NNN WONN
11107 713! .0MX NINIPNA Npwn NN nd
.ynxn X477 niyn 3602 ndnn NX

L P INTERNATIONAL INC.
P.O. Box 696, 151 Savannah Oaks Dr.,
Brantford, ON N3T 5P9
TEL: (519)759-3292 FAX: (519) 759-3298
1-800-697-6283
www.powermate.info

8.03 S



wnnwny 3171 PowerMate®

NIMNKX AN

L P INTERNATIONAL 1 %2y nzoiony PowerMate 7w nniva n7a1n nd>vn 75
INC.

DAY 772 72 7Y NIMNNXA NoIdN LN '1'91 NIVIXT NI7710 - TA7n, orax 7710
.NMIPN DI NNR MY 79 T wn? 0YR? 0nin xR 7 sm

2IMD7 DXNNA [N INPTRNYT IYYIY NIF'YONT NN NYYIN WIN'YNY 'NIN NINT ‘D
.NT T2

NIENN WINYT 71 Qina 2N 7'w'7 Namn NiMnxn

IX D20 TN NRXIND DN 71 727 'Rk n'k L P INTERNATIONAL INC
WOIN K70 DTN YT 7V win'wn NRXIND NXNY 0'Na97 X7 ,0'77'n7 XN no'wn
N'RINX NI'R DA NN2NN )TN DAY K7W D20 NN wIn'YI N7 npTnn 0%
.DN7¥ NYYNYTIL,qUIY WIN'WA INN21W D171 NIYAD7T7 IK "INNI 'R71Y7

7Y MINN AYIRAN 7900 0T 0T DNN'YIE NIMNRD AND

'WONN N PTNNYT WWINA K7W DTX 'T' 7V NPTAN I NN'W DYV NT'R2 0702 NIMNRD

"IT'0 150N Nl1idNn DaT

er Maie

ST Y NI

L P INTERNATIONAL INC.

2"NIT N2IMd

P.O0. BOX 696, 151 SAVANNAH OAKS DR. USA MAILING ADDRESS:
BRANTFORD, ONTARIO, CANADA P.0.BOX 1132
N3T 5P9 LEWISTON, N.Y., 14092-8132

PHONE: (519) 759-3292
1-800-697-6283
FAX: (519) 759-3298

8.04 SR



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

ORIGINAL LANGUAGE VERSION

Date:

declares

Manufacturer: L P INTERNATIONAL INC.

Box 696, 151 Savannah Oaks Dr
Brantford ON CA N3T 5P9

that the apparatus:

PowerMate® Model Serial Ne

o conforms to the protection requirements of Council directive:
2006/42/EC (Machinery Directive)
2004/108/EC (Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive)
on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to machinery directive and
electromagnetic compatibility.
o STANDARDS including Annex 1 of 2006/42/EC and 4 (Lifting)
NAME L. Jeavons
TITLE General Manager
SIGNATURE

S01-007.01




wnnwn? 7171 PowerMate®

mi' AITRN 7717

70902 DITRN MINO9ON WNNY T 2V N7710n DR PN17 W' PN |1'0" 701 :nwwn

'Yonn
N11N1 71 NP'TA7 1'wonn Naon NN pim <

DY 0PN IR TN 1ma <

NT'NA 0'72720 DX [NWUN .02nxnl 022720 NX pima <
.DI7N2 NNVAXRN 1'9Y XTI .INN

D'NVAINNI DIZNA O'R¥N1 DANNNE DANAN DY 21T <

.D2'7N X7 0N D'WARI DN LT DIFR7 DIVIXIN DX 21T <

1PN 01NN XTI NX'N70 MNIN9D 71yoni axn pima <

NMITNN NP'TA V¥ ,DN'NN 70910 N7IY9 NX I <
D770 N75901 02D 'wonn 71yont

AW .NIX'NN NNA0NN NI7'0NA N7a7an N71v9 X N1 <
DINNI )'7MN 21120 DX 2172 .IXN DTN NI7a7an NN
' [M'WI DTIAY T2 N 19,7117 "IN

NIXN N7 T aWAL XN wnnwn? 1 Tnng XT <

NN ML 77100 v <

YUPNA X NNl 0fp'nY

1-800-697-Mate

8.06

PN 01082h Rev.D2
Eng. 12/ 18/ 12



	01001hD2
	01002hD2
	01003hD2
	01004hD2
	01009hD2
	01010hD2
	01011hD2
	01012hD2
	01013hD2
	01014hD2
	01015hD2
	01016hD2
	01019hD2
	01031hD2
	01032hD2
	01034hD2
	01036hD2
	01037hD2
	01050hD2 sheet 1
	01050hD2 sheet 2 (EC)
	01051hD2 sheet 1
	01051hD2 sheet 2 (EC)
	01052hD2
	01053hD2
	01054hD2 sheet 1
	01054hD2 sheet 2 (EC)
	01055hD2
	01058hD2
	01059hD2
	01060hD2
	01062hD2
	01063hD2
	01064hD2
	01065hD2
	01067hD2
	01068hD2
	01069hD2 sheet 1
	01069hD2 sheet 2
	01070hD2
	01071hD2
	01072hD2
	01073hD2
	01074hD2
	01075hD2
	01076hD2
	01082hD2
	01090hD2
	01091hD2
	01092hD2
	01093hD2
	01094hD2
	01095hD2

